, i = S
PLAN APPROVAL INFORMATION / LEGALITY OF LOT CERTIFICATION (LTI 02-10) B I8 b
oEL ATED INFORMATION | REQUIRED E/gj?/" COUNTY 1.D. COMMENTS/SHEET NO | 1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL APPROPRIATE COUNTY APPROVALS WERE OBTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROCESS REQUIRED IMPERVIOUS AREA ANALYSIS (PRO RATA SHARE) | _\ | S 4
RECQUIRED |  NUMBER 4.} BY THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF THE CREATION OF LOT I6A. THE LOT WAS CREATED AS PART OF PREDEVELOPWENT B50ST DE . K L SV
/. _RPA BOUNDARY LOCATION  SECTION THREE, WOODSIDE ESTATES SUBDIVISION PLAT, RECORDED OCTOBER 19, 1995 AND RECORDED IN DEED BECK 9536 AT OST DEVELOPMENT SRR (R
R v PAGE 1704 IN FAIRFAX COUNTY LAND RECORDS, T ' ' SUUINEE F < U S
2. _RPA DELINEATION v | SITE AREA IN ACRES (A) 1.07 1.07 § § g
3. CHESAPEAKE BAY ACT « . -
EXCEPTION v WETLANDS PERMITS CERTIFICATION COMPOSITE RATIONAL C FACTOR (C) 0.43 0.44 | bl 3 S s
4__FLOOD PLAIN 5TUDY v 4223-FP-0I-4 ' : W e 8 & IR
5. DRAINAGE STUDY v | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL WETLANDS PERMITS REQUIRED BY LAW WILL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO COMMENCING LAND FRACTIONAL IMPERVIOUSNESS (1) 0.251 0.265 o 18 | |I'& o] s
6. ZVATER 6;%5/77’ IMPACT v DISTURBING ACTIVITIES, b ' . 7 ) W s - 5
SSESSM, , TOTAL IMPERVIOUS ACRES (A x | D '
7 SOILS REPORT v SFE SHEETS 4 £ 5 FOR GEDTECH REQ'TS % e (4 x 1) o197 0.264 R IR )
8. REZONING/SPECIAL SIGNATURE gL Presiket g Ay " gl >
CIAL PERMIT | | v ] <
%}Céf;?&gﬁl/SPE L PE v OWNER/DEVELOPER / JOHN MCDONOUGH, PRESIDENT KESWICK HOMES, LLC | INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS ACRES EQUALS POST DEVELOPMENT(A x |) MINUS PREDEVELOPMENT (A x 1) = § ql g | C
9. B.ZA. VARIANCE APPROVAL v NAME TITLE A 0.09 & = & m, § N
10. WETLANDS/WATERS OF THE v INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS ACRES = __ YY1 _ ACRES = o “); g § $ C
BRI STORMWATER INFORMATION » ‘ @ 3| K §
ISION 1 v SWM FACILITIES (PROPOSED ONLY): 9 ] § -
12_VEGETATED ROOF NOTE V4 ) L : § 3 3 8 P N
13. OVERLAY DISTRICT \/ FACILITY | FACILITY TYPE PURPOSE AREA WATERSHED RECEIVING WATERS  |MAINTENANCE] N W 2
- //Tvgtqgrgq 7/3/?/7\/& = ID NO. TREATED | AGREEMENT | , " 5 % |
5_TREE FUND v (ACRES) "N |varue cooe | CBAY WATER QUALITY REQUIREMENT DETERMINATION =4 -
. : : @ Zz =
6. MODIFICATIONS/WAIVERS d | SEE SHEET 24 NA |- . - DIFFICULT RUN _| UNNAMED TRIBUTARY N PL24 - g5 28
REQUIRED INFORMATION - . SOUARE FEET : .
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED THIS OVERLOT GRADING PLAN IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE FAMILY IMPERVIOUS AREA PROPOSED ' 3
WORK DETACHED DWELLING ON A 46,770 S.F. LOT IN THE DRANESVILLE DISTRICT. THE DISTURBED AREA (DA) WITHIN WATERSHED(S): ﬁ BUILDINGS ' 5 4421 o
SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING DWELLING - DIEFICULT RUN 0.5/ | / o
AND OTHER EXISTING FEATURES WITHIN THE CLEARING LIMITS, AND REMOVING WATERSHED | DA = 22 (ACRES) ; DRIVEWAYS 3
THE DEBRIS, EXCAVATION OF THE FOUNDATION FOR THE HOUSE, INSTALLING THE | WATERSHED 2 - DA = e (ACRES) \ ! | (TECHNO BLOCK) é204 3
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY, UTILITIES AND INSTALLING EROSION AND SILTATION WATERSHED 3 DA = ——— (ACRES) ‘i MISCELLANEOUS )
CONTROLS. APPROXIMATELY 0.5] ACRES WILL BE DISTURBED DURING TOTAL DISTURBED AREA = - (ACRES) : | | - )
CONSTRUCTION, ; : IMPERVIOUS AREA EXISTING (TO REMAIN) . | 2650 S
_3- INFORMATION REGARDING ACTIVITIES IN THE RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA |(ORIVEWAY) ! & |
TAX MAP NUMBER 20-3-((3)) LOT I6A i o - TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA : i
ZONING DISTRICT o | ACTIVITY YES,/NO (PROPOSED AND EXISTING TO REMAIN) | 7 7278 g ‘
TINIOM YARD REQUIFEMENTS —1Fvs 20 Sv: 20 Rv 25 CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES IN A RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (IF YES, INDICATE TYPE BELOW) YES TOTAL LOT AREA. 46, 7708 |
(SETBACKS) T T T REDEVELOPMENT PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE | YES - i ,
WINIMUM LOT AREA REQUIFEMENT . | REDEVELOPMENT ACCESSORY STRUCTURE NO . % IMPERVIOUS EQUALS TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA DIVIDED BY LOT AREA MULTIPLIED BY 100
36,0004 PUBLIC ROADS - NO , % IMPERVIOUS = __16.5% (IF GREATER THAN 18%, WATER QUALITY MUST BE ADDRESSED) 2
i | ADDIANITN Tk e AR PRIVATE ROADS - NO 5 ; )
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH | : T A DRIVEWAYS | YE5 PARKING SURFACE s
REQUIREMENT INTERIOR = 150, CORNER = 175 Let=[6A | STORMWATER OUTFALL O THE AREA OF THIS LOT EXCEEDS 36,000 SQUARE FEET. | ‘%‘ .
e : - PER 11-102-8 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE DOES NOT LIMIT THE ALLOWABLE PARKING 2
TéTAL LOT AREA (SQUARE FEET) 7 /ATS ]"\ ONL;)l / 22 Zl 3 OTHER (INDICATE TYPE): SEPTIC TANK/PUMP CHAMBER YES SURFACE WITHIN THE FRONT YARD. um_l
6, 770 BY/ DATE TR e i
/ L SCALE: _/ =250 OWNER INFORMATION 9 i
_ (0 OMNER g 3 A CORPORATION g 2
SERVED BY (INDICATE PUBLIC A BUILDING HEIGHT A PARTNERSHIP 3
WATER . OR //\{D/V/DUAL WELL) PUBLIC WATER ﬁcgmmcmm () TRUSTEE () AN INDIVIDUAL k —
) APPROVED FOR INDIVIDUAL WASTEWATER SYSTEM AND/C A
S v INDIoATE FUBLIC ﬂ — DAPHNE N. ¢ YESHVANTH D. EDWIN WATER WELL |
SEWER XOR INDIVIDUAL SEPTIC H CERTIFICATION NAME i | o
WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT : FHONE @
SYSTEM) ¢ BASED ON A FIELD SURVERY IS 8747 BROOK ROAD MCLEAN, VA 22i02 . . '
DATE BY ., LL] .
BUILDING HEIGHT CERTIFICATION |PROVIDED ON SHEET NO. _2 _ REQUTREDPRIOR TO RUP RN : S—— FAIRFAX COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 2
(LTI 06-13) ISSUANCE SCALE: _[=500__ 4
E&S PRIORITY RATING FORM PROVIDED ON SHEET NO. _3__ | L . e |:[
, RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA ‘\
RESPONSIBLE LAND DISTURBER | NAME: THE LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING SHOWN NEAR AND/OR WITHIN THE LIMITS { ) U) aé
| CERTIFICATE NO.: OF THE RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (RPA) MUST BE STRICTLY OBSERVED AND L l e |
PHONE NO.- ENFORCED. ANY ENCROACHMENT INTO, AND/OR DISTURBANCE OF, THE RPA NOT LL[ ~ B |
| SHOWN ON THIS PLAN 15 co;vs/DE§£D A VIOLATION OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY m ‘;g;
TR GUALITY WAIVER INFO, IF |PROVIDED ON SHEET NO- PRESERVATION ORDINANCE (CBPO) AND IS SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF CBFO " =
Zg}@ﬁ?"f&b‘ | ARTICLE 9 (VIOLATIONS AND PENALTIES). LLl §§
TREE CONSERVATION PLAN - |PROVIDED ON SHEET NO.: 6 - 8 {\g gé
- ) : X
sbois - paTE: SO
SITE INSPECTION NOTES SOIL ID SOIL SERIES FOUNDATION | s0IL EROSION | PROBLEM (STORMWATER REVIEWER) -~ ‘
I. NOTIFY SITE INSPECTIONS AT 703-324-1950 PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY NUMBERS NAME SUPPORT | DRAINAGE | FOTENTIAL| = CLASS APPROVED FOR GRADING ONLY ON
WORK ON THE PROJECT. FAILURE TO NOTIFY CAN RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE 30A | CODOROUS ¢ HARBORO S0ILS POOR POOR LOW i Y {\
OF A VIOLATION AND A SUBSEGQUENT FINE FOR COMPLIANCE INSPECTION, KT LG LT LoAt 200D 0D e p ——_ LOT(S) No. | v
2" NO EARTH DISTURBANCE OR CONSTRUCTION 15 ALLOWED UNTIL THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE PROJECT IS ISSUED. PARCEL(S) NO
EVIDENCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE SITE INSPECTOR AT THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING. _ . »
3. NOTIFY THE "MISS UTILITY" NOTIFICATION CENTER AT 1-800-552-7001 AT ~ LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO 1S T{‘:’]f SITE llﬁc/‘ TED WITHIN NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS SOILS? THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATIONS BASED ON A FIELD SURVEY ARE <
COMMENCEMENT OF EXCAVATION, DEMOLITION, OR BLASTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE VIRGINIA UNDERGROUND UTILITY | TES NOL REQUIRED PRIOR TO RUP ISSUANCE (REVIEWER TO CHECK APPROPRIATE
DAIAGE PREVENTION ACT. | AREAS THAT MAY CONTAIN NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS SOILS ARE LOCATED ON ITEMS):
GE NERAL NOTES - THE COUNTY ORANGE SOILS TAX MAP GRIDS ON THE COUNTY WEBSITE. SPECIAL A BUILDING HEIGHT CERTIFICATION
I THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS CURRENTLY IN THE NAME OF DAPHNE N. AND YESHVANTH D. EDWIN BY DEED PRECAUTIONS REGARDING THESE SOILS OR FILL ORIGINATING FROM THESE SOILS ARE TN SETBACK CERTIFICATION
. RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 2i672 AT PAGE 86/, AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA, %%Uulﬁfpogé )7?'#7’/1;‘1 5167'6%754 TIONAé. fﬁ;% UAéA_I,% #Ejﬁ gys ggng ;'/Uo/giNﬁFﬁgng?; THE -
12 ggz ﬁff@@? égfs SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON INFORMATION OF RECORD AND ARE NOT THE RESULT OF A ISSUED BY THE U5, ENV,R“ABGONMENT AL PROTECTION ACENCT APPROVED B AT 'T
3. NO TITLE REPORT FURNISHED, THEREFORE, ALL RESTRICTIONS AND ENCUMBRANCES TO THE PROPERTY MAY NOT BE PLAN REVIEWER |
SHOWN. _ : ' . A THIS APPROVAL IS NOT A COMMITTMENT TO PROVIDE SANITARY
. - X7 \/ —
| 4 THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD SURVEY BY THIS FIRM PERFORMED ON JUNE 8, 20ii. THE T SUBJECT PR opm%f% M%‘%% CUN WATERSHED. THE , ‘, B&V‘ % 'SEWER.
: };f_g/CAL DATUM 15 REFERENCED TO THE FAIRFAX COUNTY TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. THE CONTOUR INTERVAL 15 THO (2) | oo ool o R e o EXIOTING DAELLING DRIVENATY AND GEVEAL, DECIDUOUS \ ._ » | ﬂ SHEET INDEX |
° o TREES LOCATED THROUGHOUT. THE PROPERTY DRAINS TOWARDS A STREAM THAT BISECTS THE A = \ ’-w SHEET INDEX o ‘
5. THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES WITHIN ZONE ‘X", AN AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE | PROPERTY AND 1S5 WITHIN AN EXISTING FLOOD PLAIN EASEMENT. THE STREAM FLOWS IN A .\ : -‘ g e - .
FLOODPLAIN, AS DELINEATED ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP No. 51059C0I55E, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF NORTHEASTERLY DIRECTION, ' ' y ’ ; BN 1. COVER SHEET NO EARTH DISTURBANGE Of CONSTRUGTION ALLPWE g |
SEPTETIBER 17, 200 THE DEVELOPMENT PROPOSED WITH THIS PLAN WILL SLIGHTLY INCREASE THE IMPERVIOUS [ -' 2. GRADING PLAN UNTIL PERMIT # sisfueo = g
6. UTILITY PLANS WERE NOT PROVIDED DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS SURVEY. ADDITIONAL UTILITY FACILITIES | 3. RPA EXCEPTION & LANDSCAPING PLAN >
AND/OR UNDERGROUND LINES MAY EXIST THAT WERE NOT EVIDENT OR IDENTIFIED. UTILITY PLANS NEED TO BE AREA ON THE LOT BY 0.03 ACRES AND THE RUNOFF FOR THE 2-YEAR STORI BY 0.06 CFS. WO = 2
ACQUIRED AND COMPARED WITH THIS SURVEY PRIOR TO COMMENCING SITE DESIGN. THE RUNORF [FROM THE REAR OF THE LOT WILL BE CARRIED AROUND THE HOUSE BY' GRASSED 4. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTRoL Notes & Demals (A0 310} 3 =~
7. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF ALL APPLICABLE ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND A I O o A | T R o N 5. GEOTECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS o
’ ' equired 10 A
ADOPTED STANDARDS OF FAIRFAX COUNTY AND VD.OT' OF THE LOT WILL NOT BE DISTURBED. 6. EXISTING VEGETATION MAP Before yoU start work you are f v
8. EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION | ot 7033241720, N <
AS PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF VIRGINIA AND FAIRFAX COUNTY. THE SLIGHT INCREASE IN RUNOFF WILL NOT ADVERSELY IMPACT THE ADJACENT OR 7. TREE PRESERVATION PLAN notify the site inspec s
9. NO HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES ARE TO BE GENERATED, UTILIZED, STORED, DONNSTREAT! PROPERTIES.  NOR WILL IT AGGRAVATE ANY EXISTING DOWNSTREAN ISSUES OR 8. TREE PRESERVATION NARRATIVE 1 o nofity con result n @ violafion and g
TREATED, AND/OR DISPOSED OF ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. CREATE NEW ONES. Failu iance nspection -
10. LDC IS NOT AWARE OF ANY BURIAL SITES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. | a charge per he comP | é
" ~ A OVALS HA N OBTAIN IT 1S THE ENGINEER'S OPINION BASED ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED HEREON AND ON
! Zﬁgfézg'jgg ?’; ;Z? 552;@?%‘,&‘-ﬁ%ﬁﬁi;gg’fggg’”‘f AS APPROPRIATE APPROVALS HAVE BEE ED | THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL SECTION 6-0202.68 (1) AND |
2. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE UNDERGROUND. THE CONTRACTOR WILL CONTACT THE ENGINEER AT LAND DESIGN | (%% AND PER VESCH I15-19, THE QUTFALL 15 ADEQUATE. PRE-POST DEVELOPMENT
CONSULTANTS IF ANY CONFLICTS ARISE. THE ENGINEER CAN BE CONTACTED AT 703-680-4585, THE DOWNSTREAM EXTENT OF REVIEW 18 THE LIMITS OF CLEARING IN ALL DIRECTIONS. . PRE-DEVELOPMENT POST DEVELOPMENT SHEET 1 OF 6
DEVELOPER: MR. JOHN McDONOUGH 7 GRASS AREA = 0.91 AC x 0.35 = 0.3I6 GRASS AREA = 0.88 AC x 0.35 = 0.308 s
| : | /‘/“ A ; IMPERVIOUS AREA= 0.16 AC x 0.9 = 0.144  |MPERVIOUS AREA =0.19 AC x 0.9 = 0.162
KEWAWICK HOMES ’ NOOOESIDEEST ° 3 0.318+0,144/1,07=0.43 . 0.308+0.162/1.07=0.44 REVISED: 7/l
8500 EXECUTIVE PARK AVENUE, SUITE 300, FAIRFAX, VA 22031 X (,," | ‘ « S "N | TOTAL AREA = 107 AC C0.43 TOTAL AREA = 107 AC C=0.44 '
PHONE: 703.270.1400 _ “]._'.,‘ AA - : 0.43 x 5.45 (2yr/ 5 min.) x 1.07 AC 0.44 x 5.45 (2 yr/ 5 min.) x 1.07 AC
EMAIL: jmedonough@keswickhomes.com > ; - e = 2.5 CFS ' = 257 CF5




" NOTES:

JUNE 8, 20ll,

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON 1S SUBJECT TO COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS
RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 9536 AT PAGE 1704 AND DEED BOOK 1019 AT PAGE 34.
2. WETLANDS DELINEATIONS WERE PERFORMED BY E.C.5. MID-ATLANTIC, LLC AND FIELD
LOCATED BY LAND DESIGN CONSULTANTS. FIELD LOCATIONS WERE PERFORMED ON

3. THE EXISTING 20' STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT RECORDED AT DEED BOOK 1019 AT PAGE
39 IS5 NON-LOCATABLE AS PLATTED. '

4. IN INSTANCES WHERE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION 1S WITHIN TWO FEET OF A REQUIRED
YARD(S), A SETBACK CERTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED FOR SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED
DWELLING UNITS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 2-412 OF THE FAIRFAX COUNTY
ZONING ORDINANCE. THE NEED FOR A SETBACK CERTIFICATION FOR OTHER STRUCTURES
ASSOCIATED WITH A DETACHED DWELLING, INCLUDING ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, WILL BE
DETERMINED ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS DURING THE REVIEW OF THE BUILDING PERMIT
APPLICATION, IF AN INSPECTOR DEEMS A SETBACK CERTIFICATION TO BE NECESSARY TO
VERIFY REGULATORY COMPLIANCE, THEN HE OR SHE WILL REQUIRE ONE WHETHER OR NOT
THE NEED FOR A SURVEY WAS IDENTIFIED DURING THE REVIEW OF THE BUILDING PERMIT.

PROPOSED GRADES LOCATION ELEV.
7 289.9
2 286.0
328.2 3 283.0
RIDGE ELEVATION 4 283.0
5 286.0
3 266.0
32175 24
MID ELEV. 7 290.0
3 291.8
305.3 315.3 9 292.3
EAVE ELEV. q [T EAVE ELEV. 10 292.0
, 7 291.5
275'| | 3,4 W7 290.5
26.3 2.3 E 290.2
HEIGHT OF EAVE HEIGHT OF EAVE 4 290.5
75 290.5
73 2898
FF=2943 Y 7= 2850
! ! ! 269.0 R 2870
AVERAGE GRADE ELEV, G 2660
20 269,
] 289.1
22 290.0
23 290.0
SUB-TOTAL 6,647.3
NOT TO SCALE AVE. GRADE PLANE| 269.0
AVG. FINISHED | ROOF EAVE | AVG. EAVE |  PEAK ROOF ROOF MIDPOINT PROPOSED
GRADE (AFG) | ELEVATIONS | ELEVATIONS | (HIGHEST RIDGE) | (ROOF HEIGHT,) | DWELLING HEIGHT
ELEVATION | | ELEVATION ELEVATION (MIDPOINT-AFG)
289.0 315.3 - 328.2 321.75 32.8' ¢ 35.00'
> BUILDING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS
rrop. 200 @F %" PER EMAIL. SENT BY GEORGE
EX. 2919 + | WEIDINGER “FROM LESSARD
xR @ @PROP. 2223~ DESIGN ON NOV. I, 2012.
el EX 2954 °
%9 4 g
@) PROP, 292.0
EX, 293.0 y
PROP. 286.0 |
EX 2875
®: 7 () PROP. 2415
EX, 293.0
- PROP, 290.5
‘6"9%0 Fre2ad.3l @) EX. 290.1
& PROP. 290.5 . 24,
‘lq'éz(ér '9%;0 £x 2048
£ q_ .
©) '%"32: 9
PROP. 283.0 SNC I el 0
EX. 283.0 [+ §
+ @ 40 N
@ 4 &P 'R @
PROP. 266.0 - B¢k g A
EX. 282.0 0 - & PROP. 289.0
9 EX. 289.2
-2 A l
S @ * .,
éq \.\@ 8\\@ FF=294.3]
BUILDING HEIGHT CERTIFICATE PROP. 288.0
EX, 285.0
EXISTING GRADES LOCATION ELEV.
] 282.9
2 282.0
3262 3 283.0
: 7 285.0
RIDGE ELEVATION : 2020
3 286.5
3275 7 241.9
MID ELEV. 3 2942
q 5,
3/5.3 3/5.3 7] §ZB;
EAVE ELEV. 4 [T EAVE ELEV. 7 0
2 287.0
27.5'
340' 3 287.6
| 27.5' 27.5' 4 287.0
L HEIGHT OF EAVE HEIGHT OF EAVE 7 5%0.4
- 73 291.5
Fre2a43 17 269.2
* : v 287.8 Ig 285.7
AVERAGE GRADE ELEV, ! 285.0
GE G £V, 20 2858
21 283.1
22 285.]
73 285.8
SUB-TOTAL 46,6196
NOT TO SCALE AVE. GRADE PLANE| 287.8
AVG. FINISHED | ROOF EAVE | AVG. EAVE | PEAK ROOF ROOF MIDPOINT PROPOSED
GRADE (AFG) | ELEVATIONS | ELEVATIONS | (HIGHEST RIDGE) | (ROOF HEIGHT,) | DWELLING HEIGHT
ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION (MIDPOINT-AFG)
287.8 3/5.3 ——— 328.2 32175 34.0' ¢ 35.00'

for Erosion and Sediment Control Practices
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3.02|| CONGIRACTON @) DB, 15195 PG. 803 ~ - N AN % ZONE: Rei USE: SFD
ENTRANCE : ZONE: R USE: SFD ~- TN N AN S
~ i 2 \ A \ N
SUPER SILT FENCE @ X T e . _EX_ CHAINLINK FENCE S . ~ SN N N N
. ~ \ N ) ~ \ AN
3.05 || sILT FENCE 2% TN o NN SO 23 000 N ~
: ) x x EX. CLEANOUT —_TiN=94.6 ! N vt AN N\ NS
BWN=943 TN " N —SAMPLE N . ' s
LK\ S PREHR, g & ) CHAMBER N N < e
3.3|| TREE PROTECTION | (TP) 0 o SN/ SN és) N o s LR -
! 294 4 20 [V %(/(é*’? RS Pg {2:1 RN \3
33l f @ = N N, <) LN OF N o IN N @
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LEGEND \\ o 288 W5 e XA N min: ’\//-;EX. BRICK RET. WALL
4 > " ~
FIELD VERIFIED RP.A Y™ =gl 70, N Bz = N\\\ g%
8 WATER METER X Y 2l AVE SN L 2 Y — DA BAR25 . proP, RET. WALL
A GUY WIRE ROP. 4" A~ Sy a1 = - \ “BEPARATE PERMIT REQ'D.
—o—  OVERHEAD UTILITY 7. @28 \& X g ROPI./rE 0 L N
—«—  CHAINLINK FENCE S - P LARENT) = N ~
o IRoN FeNeE %, SEPRC—YS ) \ %
@  UTILITY POLE \ \\ | &, PGB, G
MAILBOX PRO / 2 V\:o BREBIS 4 %
. ~ . ~
// FORCE W 2 KX TIMBER WALL
NOTES RE-VEGETATION AREAS N 7 2 ~
/ DENOTES RE-VEG REA 50" SEAWARD BUFFER (TYP)2se—(TTP) - LR =& N “a
/] N 60@\ s
N ~/. O T \
PROP) PUMP+g T - of o - TW=90.5 22
\ CHAMBER o= T 2 ¢A ! 07
\ N % Ps | :gr \ GAR. %s.
2. _GF=29063 L
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EX. 100-YR WSE S R S ~285 D.B. 17150 PG 743
PER APP'D FPS ~ I« s o ZONE: R-i USE: SFD
(4923-FP=01=9) T 24 N i I ,
~s, - Do \ £ b Sy
N N ,Q S
. \ \\ i JI‘ 1 Y L\ s
——p _ AN 4 .
EX. /R;Of_/’_‘ﬂ—______ TER e 2,889 SF .
P EX. 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
_ —_— v | ¢ STORM DRAINAGE ESM'T
NOTE: ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES TO AR ~_ D.B. 9536 PG. 1704
BE RAZED UNLESS NOTED OTHERMWISE. \\?
— LIMITS/OF .CLEARING
SEE SHEET 5 FOR FOUNDATION DRAIN DETAIL T 2 AN I R0
| . / L EX"SHED
SEPTIC INFO. 2,985 SF
PROPOSED 5 BEDROOM DRAIN FIELD FIELD LOCATED WETLANDS
SANITARY LATERAL SLOPE=2.08% /
SEPTIC TANK (1,500 GAL.)
(HANOVER T.J.) -
FG=282.0 9 ~~
TOP=278.5 T
INV. IN=277.1 ‘\ y
INV. OUT=277.0 N w7 | LIBCRITSHALZ L L 7 A A A A —
s \ // — — \12 84
— 503'+ TO € INTX.
e oA (20 o) A ) < A
gt f- .~ 2 ROUTE #830
TOP=278.1 s J
INV. IN=276.7 AN "~
INV. OUT=276.6 ZAS
EX. INV.=285.9),

Puraflo MODULES
FG=301.90
INV. IN=301.20

ACTIVE PURAFLO PAD (33'%I4")

10 RATE @ 36-64"

5 BR W/ |- KITCHEN

¢ |- LAUNDRY

LOADING RATE: 1.66 gal/sq, ft./day

RESERVE FIELD (33%14')
10 RATE @ 36-64"
5 BR W/ |- KITCHEN

¢ |- LAUNDRY

LOADING RATE: 1.66 gal/sq ft./day

NON-BONDED/INFILL LOT

—

286

PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION CALL MISS UTILITY @ [-800-257-7777

~

UTILIZE EX,.=—"—
— MEFER—

'q//_:x——/“
\ ~~

EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT

BROOK ROAD - ROUTE #760

= ~ !

- o (50" R/W)

o ~
\\‘o ~ ~

EX. INV.=287.66 ~~~ FIELD VERIFIED R.P.A.

~N~‘——’—'\--—--___/__ GRAPI‘”C SCALE
- 20 1 0 20 40
I
] e
C U ,ll = 2ol
. == AlA ____ e SEE SeeT 2
CURVE | _RADIUS | _ARC LENGTH | TANGENT | CHORD LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | DELTA ANGLE
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PROPOSED GRADES LOCATION ELEV.
] 289.9
2 286.0
3342 3 283.0
. 5 286.0
3 288.0
325.1
—f’—Ei MID ELEV. 7 290.0
8 292.3
316.0 316.0 g 291.8
EAVE ELEV, I [T EAVE ELEV. 10 290.8
, I 2490.5
308'| | 35 4 7 290.5
27.2' 27.2' 3 289.4
HEIGHT OF EAVE HEIGHT OF EAVE 4 290.5
/5 290.5
| —
Y Y Y 288.8 8 2670
AVERAGE GRADE ELEV, 7 286.0
20 286.6
2] 288.4
22 290.0
23 290.0
SUB-TOTAL %,643.0
NOT TO SCALE AVE. GRADE PLANE | 288.8
AVG. FINISHED | ROOF EAVE | AVG. EAVE | PEAK ROOF ROOF MIDPOINT PROPOSED
GRADE (AFG) | ELEVATIONS | ELEVATIONS | (HIGHEST RIDGE) | (ROOF HEIGHT) | DWELLING HEIGHT
ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION (MIDPOINT-AFG)
286.8 316.0 ——- 3342 325.1 36.3' ¢ 35.00'
PROP. 240.0 o
o EX. 291.9 - L
%
ef‘-’ 2 @ PROP. 291.8
b0 EX. 294.0
gy
4
PROP. 286.0 ) .8
EX. 2875 (9 R 2%
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,@% FF=294,3] @ . 290.
o « PROP. 290.5
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< 88 ¢ T -
g Q‘ﬁj §\.
SN [\ 8
PROP, 283.0 o -3 0
EX 283.0 [+ @ § g
+ U N
@ Z) o o5 'S
PROP. 2660 é) © @, 8% g'@
EX 282.0 - P u PROP. 289.0
PROP. 269.9 @ EX, 289.2
EX. 282.9 S
" ‘fg 0 FF=294,3]
L
& gy e
+ H
SCALE: ['=20' PROP. 268.4 PROP. 288.6 PROF. 281.0
BUILDING HEIGHT CERTIFICATE EX. 283.] EX. 284.2 §§0§é52g&0 : .
EXISTING GRADES LOCATION ELEV.
7 262.9
2 282.0
3542 3 283.0
: Y 285.0
RIDGE ELEVATION : ool
3 288.5
325.1 7 291.9
MDD ELEV. 8 2945
316.0 3.0 7 2449
: : 10 292.5
EAVE ELEV. [ EAVE ELEV. s s
| 2 287.0
308
374" 3 286.1
28.5' 28.5' 14 287.0
HEIGHT OF EAVE HEIGHT OF EAVE 5 241.8
3 291.5
FF=2a43 | 17 269.2
! Y Y 287.5 g 285.7
A E ELEV. 285.0
VERAGE GRAD, 2 28
2] 263.1
22 285.1
23 285.8
SUB-TOTAL 6,613.4
NOT TO SCALE AVE GRADE PLANE| 2875
AVG. FINISHED | ROOF EAVE | AVG. EAVE | PEAK ROOF ROOF MIDPOINT PROPOSED
GRADE (AFG) | ELEVATIONS | ELEVATIONS | (HIGHEST RIDGE) | (ROOF HEIGHT) | DWELLING HEIGHT
ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION (MIDPOINT-AFG)
287.5 316.0 _— 3342 325.1 37.6' ¢ 35.00'
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PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION CALL MISS UTILITY @ |-800-257-7777

g AR g

.

J R

e %o, o o3 b ees S,
“o e S "
SR

o’ 'a.-'.-:- t'.':::': ot u::a- S 00 "ee0
D.B. 8535 PG.

743 DB 073 6. 168
107 2
N-F v
AR G AN LI AL S % LAYH R OFONTELL
EEA R I B R R s S N 2 N DB BFR: PG 1566
D.B. 11185 PG. 80 ~ < ~ N ‘90@\ ZONE: R~1 USE: SFD
ZONE: R—1 USE: SFD 3 S N N N S
B ™~ N3 N h N A %
| - 2 N N N \ AN
o m gt e~ VN SO E N NN hN
) 29 = \ SR > A N \ AN
N e 5420100y N
EX. CLEANOUT —_Ti=adg J BIRIT: N .90 N \ N
= N . ~._——SAMPLE 3
RO & ANy CHAMBER AN N N
\ .
= L~ / 2 ~ \ oAZ-N'\*‘“‘*M/—\—- N
\ i / P PA > O(éeio N PH#2] ~ \
3 \ l S & CE T~ e lN N
: . \\ : B h ~ & R N By RS
~ WA\ # N
2 A T IR ENQRERA < S
<3 \\ \\ VAR @9\\ \\\ = \\
€ ~ ~ y’ & Q S, 0 ~ 1,1 3 \‘ ~ ~
R U~ \ QN < al N 7 N30 Ree N [ ¥ N 2,
= \ VWAl ——=TY T L D \ 20350, NS X, ~ s
\ \\ Y ¥l 8 2 N < %’;\ X% 'S\\® , ,.\,/,,on ’>/><EX. BRICK RET. WALL
\ O) ql Y N\ ’ ~ \9
FIELD VERIFIED RP.AY = S }/ 5 LN X . >\\§ wWeasa 7
D 7, . (o SN2 N " BWN=94.0~
\ PROP. 4\)' & 2 I~ \\‘_86 /VQZ/ ap3 25 — DS \\BN il = PROP. RET. WALL
I e 25 o N~ %bﬂ@ ¥ < N \ BEPARATE PERMIT REQ'D.
PRGE. v \WD B s s ~ <04 ' ~
Mo, e = /T \
R AGDAHE N e % = A peso
\ \ & FF=2943/ Px. ) \ TW=95.9
\ ~ BF=283.7/ > A BW=93 . _
PRON ™~ ® N0 BRIk FROVE [6R N @ S / N %
N ~N ~ ~ .
FO(RTC)FP 51A 3 S0 i, . 9 WALLS }\ <. o P 294; > SHEN BX_TIMBER WALL
% ' _ N RN r %AR N \6‘"\ ~ \9%
N ~ X
N /& N ~ GF=290.83. ~
T~ « (STooP >IN/ L o® \g e° ’
PROP) PUMP<}- AN N a AN gl I - TW=a0.6~ 25,
CHAMBER 7 A ~ 2| 2 CAF | BeDZ
SV . <
AR TSeay
N & <P
™ \ ~
2 T
8 %
D
S
\288 . -
T NGRSl
28 DB I7IS0 PG IR
ZONE: R—i USE: §FP \
ey 50' SEAWARD BUFFER (TYP.)
<
<~
CHAINLINK FENCE N Ty
\\
AN
AN

EX. IRON FENCE
SR,

EX. 1567\ TEAR FLOOD PLAIN
§ STORMNDRAINAGE ESM'T
1~ D.B. 9536 YG. 1704

~
\%92

— LIMITS/OF CLEARING

d GRZDI@IE)’:')S;—/ED

<

FIELD LOCATED WETLANDS

100-YR WSE|PER

———282
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system. Al existing or proposed underground INV, OUT=277.0 /
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disposal systems, No subsurface disposal sysfems PUMP CHAMBER (2,000 GAL.) ~
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PLANTING SCHEDULE

NOTE:

THE TREES INDICATED IN THE SCHEDULE BELOW SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN THE
REVEGETATION AREA SHOWN ON SHEET 2.

Zoning

Shahab Baig, Chief Site Review Engineer, SDID, LDS, DPWES
Greg McLaughlin, Senior Engineer lil, SDID, LDS, DPWES
Sharad Regmi, SDID, LDS, DPWES
Exception File

Diane Johnson-Quinn, Branch Chief, Zoning Parmit Review, Department of P

lanning and

This approval, cont N
from compliance with the provisions of a

resolution:

Baphne-afd Yashianth Edwin, 327

Road, Taxf?ﬁaﬁ.#;%a -0
seplic tank, pump: chermber, forcémain, and drvews
‘District; Ata taguinr mesting of the Exception Revie
e N et o R Committee adopt the following

are denied ko tithes, progerty
¢) The exception, as condition .
CBPO and is not of substantial detriment to wata‘ : _
d) The exception request is riot based upon conditions or circ
created or self-imposed; .
- é}:‘.&é&&ﬁ&r}aéﬁ an?*s! appropriate-sonditions will be imposed that will prevent the allowed
activity fromm cauing 2 egradation of water quality; an

£y Thee- water-quaility besfits tedulting froni the propose
axowell the asiociated weiter quality detriments.

, Department of Public Works and Environmental Services
Land Dcvelopment Services, Site Development and Inspections Division
12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 535 =5
Fajrfax, Virginia 22035-5503
Phonc 703-324-3720« TTY 711 « FAX 703-324-8359

COUNTY OF FARIFAX
EXCEPTION RESOLUTION OF THE EXCEPTION REVIEW COMMITTEE

M. Criiall moved that s Exception Review

Now, therefore, be it reselved st the. Exdeption
Exception Request 3276-WRPA-D02-% un
WQ-002-1 to construgtportion.of a.dwalling,
forcemain, and driveway within 1993 RPA, su

WHEREAS, the Committee has made the findings that:

4 under Section 118

a) The reqiested excepition is the minimum necessary 1o afford relief,
b) Graniing the-exceptionll not confer upon the applicant any special privileges that
: owners who are similarly situated;
ed, is in harmony with the purpose and intent of the

r quality;

Review Committee APPROVE

-8-9 of the CBPO and 3276-
lead walk, septic tank, pump chamber,
bject to the following conditions:

B-WRPA-002-1, under S_ect'iq& 1 ; s-e-g 79; ;hgeﬂr -
Chesapeake Bay Presetyation Ordinanits (CBPO), and 8276-WQ-002:1, 8747 Broox
B eian D0 3-0B00 A, To caRSiGt parion ofa dwelling, lead walk,
farsemaln, and drivewaywithin 1983 RPA, Dianetville
‘of the £ w.Commities-on Ogtober 3, 2012,

umstances that are self-

d improvements, as conditionad,

ordinances, regulations, or adopted stan
obtaining the approval
procedures, and this R

of any required plats:and pérmils through esta
PA Exception shall notbs valid uniit this has be

Mr, Kirby seconded the motion which carried by a vote of 8-2.

A Copy Testeg. .
‘Shehab Baig 4

Clerk to the Exception Review Comiitee

1) THIS RPA EXCEPTION

ER QUALITY WAIVER CONI
1S GRAN

N _ANA

TRANSFERABLE TO OTHER LAND.

2) THIS RPA EXCEPTION IS5 GRANTED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSES, STRUCTURES AND/OR USES INDICATED ON THE PLAT APPROVED WITH &

the date of approval, unless the necessary plans and pgrmits have been
approved and construction of the improvements as depicted on the Plat have

commenced and are diligently pursued.

ingent on the above noted etditions, toss not relieye the applicant
ny‘apilicable Federal, Siate-ar Bounty

dards. The applicant shall be réaponsible for
grmits through established
en agcomplished,

THE APPLICATION AS QUALIFIED BY THESE DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS.

3) THIS PLAN SUBMITTED PURSUANT TO THIS RPA EXCEPTION IS IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAT ENTITLED
"RPA EXHIBIT, LOT I6A, SECTION 3, WOODESIDE ESTATES" PREPARED BY THIS FIRM DATED SEPTEMBER 18, 20I12 AND IS ALSO IN

COMPLIANCE WITH THE DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONS. .
4) VEGETATED BUFFER AREAS CONTAINING AT LEAST 10,000 SQUARE FEET HAVE BEEN PROVIDED AS DEPICTED ON THIS SHEET. THE
SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTING TO THE EXISTING VEGETATION WILL MEET THE DENSITY REQUIREMENTS PER CBFPO 118-3-3(f). THE SIZE,
SPECIES, DENSITY AND LOCATIONS OF THE PLANTINGS WILL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBPO 118-3-3(f). THE VEGETATION SHALL
BE PLACED RANDOMLY TO ACHIEVE RELATIVE SPACING THROUGHOUT THE BUFFER AREA. THE SIZE, SPECIES, DENSITY AND
LOCATIONS OF THE TREES, SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE DIRECTOR OF DPWES.
5) /NDIIVGEN}OVUgH Vfg_ETA TION SHALL BE PRESERVED TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE. SEE TREE PRESERVATION AND PROTECTION
PLANS O EET 7.
6) SUPER SILT FENCE WILL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE LOWER LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING.
7) PERVIOUS PAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE DRIVEWAY FROM APPROXIMATELY 60 FEET FROM THE FRONT OF THE GUEST HOUSE
AND IN THE COURTYARD BETWEEN THE TWO STRUCTURES AS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAN,
8) THIS RPA EXCEPTION WILL EXPIRE, WITHOUT NOTICE, 24 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE APPROVAL, UNLESS NECESSARY PLANS
ANgszggM/TS HAVE BEEN APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTIONS OF THE IMPROVEMENTS HAVE COMMENCED AND ARE DILIGENTLY
PU .

TED FOR AND RUNS WITH THE LAND INDICATED IN THE APPROVED APPLICATION AND IS NOT

ADJUSTRHENT OF PROPERTY LINES
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| WILDLIFE BENEFIT| | WILDLIFE BENEFIT] AT B LTI : N,
BOTANICAL NAME | COMMON NAME | QUANTITY SIZE 8@ FT.|MULTIPLIER | TOT. CANOPY BOTANICAL NAME | COMMON NAME | QUANTITY SIZE |9@. FT. | MULTIPLIER | TOT. CANOPY T ‘{3 Py $535 p(; 4 ' ”8 ) ?0}"3 PG: ? P
OVERSTORY TREES: (23 TOTAL) SHRUBS: (251 TOTAL) fewer e
ANGUSTIFOLIUM; | LOWBUSH BT W
ACER RUBRUM## RED MAPLE 6 1" CALIPER 150 1.5 1,350 RHODODENDRON BLUEBERRY; 27 N/A N/A - - NAE
PRINOPHYLLUM ROSE AZALEA g WERRYINN .
ACER SUGAR ' . AR
SACCHARUM#+ MAPLE é ITCALIPER | 150 1.5 1,350 EUONYMOUS STRAWBERRY WA SEETG & PMimMVR 0{2\
QUERCUS APTERICANUS BUSH * : VA ) ) DB 11185 PG, 803
v e sule "t H ‘. v ~
ALBA®x WHITE OAK 6 I CALIPER | 150 15 1,350 ZONE: R-1 USE: SFD 2 N .
ILEX INKBERRY N ™~ N
QUERCUS BLACK OAK " CAL ' - o © I
VELUTINA#+ 5 ITCALIPER | 150 15 125 T _EX._CHAINLINK FENCE ~
UNDERSTORY TREES: (46 TOTAL) LINDERS, SPICEBUSH 26 NA | NA - - 2% — N B
AMELANCHIER DOWNEY P ¥ CALIPER 75 15 575 EX. CLEANoUT ~
rE .
ARBOREA SERVICEBERRY SAMBUCLS COMMON » A A ) i
CERCIS EASTERN p o oreR | 7 CANADENSIS ELDERBERRY
CANADENSIS REDBUD 450
VACCINIUM HIGHBUSH
CHIONANTHUS . COR UM 28 N/A N/A - -
VIRGINICUS FRINGETREE 6 1" CALIPER 75 450 rBoS BLUFBERRY -
CORNUS FLOWERING PHYSOCARPUS COMMON ~
FLORIDA#* DOGWOOD é VM CALIPER | 75 15 675 OPULIFIUS NINEBARK 28 NA N/A - - A S
<&
ASIMINA AN
PAW PAW " R ~
TRILOBA 6 |IoupR| 75 L5 675 HAMAMELLS WITCH 2 wa | na | - - TN ™~ &
CASTENEA ALLEGHENY , \ > '
PUMILA+ CHINKAPIN 6 |I'CAPER | 75 15 67 CALLICARPA AMERICAN " N \ Wi BRICK RET. WALL
AMERICANA BEAUTYBERRY | 28 VA VA - - FIBRD VERIFIED R. ~ 2y
HALESIA CAROLINA e lrouem!| 7 450 R \ 200 h
CAROLINA SILVERBELL TOTAL  9,525% ) W R PROP. RET. WALL
TOTAL 320 , 525 \ A AN P N\ <3 ,
0 AN N BEPARATE PERMIT REQD.
CARPINUS AMERICAN 4 PoarR | 7 \ S ~N1 N
CAROLINIANA HORNBEAM 0 \ & AN
- >
| | | % \ ™ ~ N IN RES, X
10 YEAR TREE CANOPY REGUIREMENTS WILL BE MET THROUGH TREE \ \ NS D% 48 (MOD,) ~\ N\~ \ -
PRESERVATION, NO CREDIT 15 BEING TAKEN FOR THE PLANTINGS. \ \ . Vo NTHEK M O R 2 6;~ N \ 2RI \ N 2,
AN N ~ ~ -~
BF=263,7/ ~ . ~
o AN - < b=} EX_TIMBER WALL
. e . 1 This RPA Exception is granted for and runs with the tand indicated in this 50' SEAWARD BUFFER (TYP. ) N BRI \[-'Ras/& A %AC:R e asae| z \ R N -
County of Falrfax, V1rgzn1a application and is not transferable to othier land. | N SN T WALLS GFaman r =) ~ %
i s A s T . st s 2 This RPA Exception is granted only for the purposes, structures and/or usss N ~4 /.. @) - N o STOOP ™ =2G0.83.. - \
NG To protect andd enrich the quality of Hife for the people, neighborhoods and diverse communities of Fairfax County indicated on the Plat approved with the application, as qualified by these \\ %} N N\ ~ A ‘ s_ — 3 _ , \294
vt developrment conditions. _ _ , \ ’ ~ y % P A T 2 cA N a
_ Anv plan submitted pursuant to this RPA Exception shall be in substantial N (8 oS - IS iR Sag,, |
October 3, 2012 s cggfgmance with th% approved plat entitled "RPA Exhibit, Lot 16A, Section 3, N\ LQ% A0S > Ty GF=290.83 \ h‘}*\..\ {Q
Lynne J. Strobel Woodside Estates” prepared by Lai:jc_i Design Consultant (LDC), dated N 2 7( - g I \6 > "~ f
Walsh, Colucci, Lubeley, Emrich & Walsh, P.C. September 18, 2012 and these conditions. ‘ R . EX NORA & < TS ~ _ ~
2200 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1300 4 Inorder that the project is in harmony with the purpose and infent of the CBPO, VP i Ta %MSA%“@% - \§ 9 Fl /D4 \\ TR N - \290 ~,
Arlington, VA 22201 does not have & substantial detriment to water quality, and meets the additionai NAE . ok T BE - ) N T q
performance criteria for RPAs, vegetated buffer area(s) shall be established in L JEERE BA iaNRa NY o N - s GUESE, Hous, o Ll -
Subject: 8747 Brook Road, Tax Map # 020-3-03-0016-A, Dranesville District within the RPA on the lot and shall be of a combined area of at least 10,000 R S \ X N ST FF=24. J s ——— viA
square feet. The planting shall be supplemental to the existing vegetatlon to mest e R P B NS N T A \ ) \ SR N LI /4 - s ~24 N
Reference:  Resource Protection Area (RPA) Encroachment Exception # 3276-WRPA-002-1 and the CBPO 118-3-3() density. The size, species, density)and locations shall be D.B. POB3Y PO T2V \ % X s e ~ ] < e s ilidal
Water Quality Impact Assessment (WQIA) # 3276-WQ-002-1 consistent with the planting requirements of CBPO Section 118-3-3(f), ora JONE: Rei LISE: SED _2;4_\. —_ 2 \ */ —— < ya ~r < — i SRR
. , - IRy 2 N~ L S - MR e £ B A £ L T
Dear Ms. Strobel: veaetation plan that is equally effective in retarding runoff, preventing grosion, EX. 100-TYR WSE I N Wy N ~2 DB 1750 PO, 743
o an% ﬁiteringpnon-point source pollution from runoff, as determined by the PER APP'D FPS e 5~ : X N ~ -/ -~ R 86 Z:}E{E ?Ri ; Li% 5‘?&
Enclosed you will find a copy of a Resolution adopted by the Exception Review Cormittes (ERC) at Depariment of PublicWerks and Environmental Services (DPWES). The (4923-FP=0E7) " " FA -l N TR R - g
their regular meeting held on October 3, 2012, approving the referenced RPA Encroachment vegetation shall be: randoinly placed;fo achieve a relatively even spacing - A~ N \ S i : P
Exception and WQIA, under Section 118-8-9 of the Chesapeake Bay Preservation Ordinance throughoit tig buffer. :Notwithstanding any statements on the Plat and in the | >N N 2 I} /<\ S
(CBPO), to permit encroachment into approximately 10,000 square feet of the RPA for the Water Guality- Impagt Kgsassivisnt, the size, specles, density and locations of the EX. CHAINLINK FENCE= T ST D NN = AT O STy
construction of a single family dwelling and supporting facilities at the subject property. trees, shrubs and groundcover will be subject to approval of the Director of the ‘ SO\ NT i \\
DPWES. _—— "= N ;
Please be advised that the decision of the ERC may be appealed to the Board of Supervisors in 5. Inorder that the disturbed area within the RPA is the minimum riecessary to EX 1RO /\/2?8 N \N \’
accordance with Article 8 of the CBPO within 30 days from the date of the Resolution. Construction afford relief for the.proposed construction, indigenous vegetation §hall be ' e e
of the referenced project may not commence until all required plans and permits, including but not preserved fo the Kt extent possible, and the limits of clearing and grading I \ EX. 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
limited to, a grading plan and building permit are approved and appropriate performance bonds and must be clearly shown vn thé.grading plan and include adequate access and L ¢ STORM DRAINAGE ESM'T
conservation deposits have been made. areas for stockpiles (which shall be located outside the RPA), and will be subject - D.B. 9536 PG. 1704
to approval by the DPWES. The limits of clearing and grading shown on the Plat N > .
if you have any questions ot need additional information, please contact Sharad Regmi must be strictly observed and enforced. Any encroachment into, and/or e , ~ 25 \v/
Senior Engineer lii, Site Development and Inspections Division {SDID), at 703-324-1720, disturbance of, the RPA not shown on the approved Plat will be considered 3 DENOTES RE-VEGETATION AREAS <
. violation of the CBPO and is subject te the penaties of the CBPRO Article 9. . / — LIMITS/SF, CLEARING
Sincerely, “ 6.  in order that the proposed construction activity does not degrade water quality, ¢ GRADING7( TYP.)
I P R . adequate erosion and sediment contro! measures, including, but not limited to, e EX. SHED
ét{. 22 super-sitt fence, shall be employed during construction within the RPA, and shall ,
Shehab Baig remain in place, and be properly maintained, for the duration of the land
Cl ika; tha!%Rc disturbing activity within the RPA until such time that the disturbed area is
sreene completely stabilized as determined by the Environmental and Facilities
MSB/mk Inspections Division site inspector. ‘ . FIELD LOCATED WETLANDS
7. There should be parvicus previous paying on the driveway approximately 60 feet
Enclosure frgg; ttgg ;ront of the guest house and in the courtyard between the two
s - .
cc:  Anne Kanter, Chairman, ERC 8. This RPA Exception shall automatically expire, without notice, 24 months after Q/
o
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ITEM 2.16 , B2
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SILT COULD TRANSPORT TO THE OFFSITE ADJACENT PROPERTY IF THE PERIMETER EE
ITEM 1.1 SILT FENCE/CONTROLS ARE NOT INSTALLED PROPERLY OR 1S NOT MAINTAINED SUPER SILT FENCE STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 8n B
DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. UPKEEP OF THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 95" DIA. - 28
SEE COVER SHEET FOR PROJECT DESCRIPTION. WILL PREVENT ANY SILT THAT MAY REACH BROOK ROAD. THE DAILY INSPECTION METAL FENCE POSTS Z g §
EXISTING _SITE_CONDITIONS: AND MAINTENANCE OF THE EROSION CONTROLS SHOULD PREVENT SILT FROM BEING CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ONE CHAIN LINK FENCE 5:1 g 8e
: CARRIED OFFSITE. THE DOWNSTREAM PROPERTIES COULD BE IMPACTED IF THE LAYER OF FILTER FABRIC FILTER FABRIC i 0.3" 1 EXISTING 29 =
ITEM 1.2 | CONTROLS ARE NOT INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED. ATTACHED TO IT q 6 MIN.* A PAVEMENT
THE LOT IS CURRENTLY OCCUPIED BY AN EXISTING HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY. THE 10" MAX. m : -
SITE HAS SEVERAL DECIDUOUS TREES LOCATED THROUGHOUT, THE SITE IS ITEM 3.2 =G 10 ¢ & 2
BISECTED BY A SMALL STREAM THAT RUNS TOWARDS THE NORTH EAST. THE SITE DURING CLEARING AND GRADING, AND CONSTRUCTION ANY SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL - HhZ FILTER CLOTH f A MOUNTABLE BERM EE
15 MODERATELY SLOPING NI?A“IH SLOPES RANGING FROM 2-20%. THERE ARE NO BE STABILIZED AND /OR PROTECTED WITH SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICES Xex BRI : | 25 SIDE ELEVATION (OPTIONAL) [“fng
CRITICAL AREAS LOCATED ONSITE, ‘ ITEM 3.3 : RO : 39 |yon £ S &
| PROVIDE A PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER ON DENUDED AREAS NOT OTHERWISE : 20 o8 < - EXISTING GROUND §1§
ADJACENT PROPERTIES: PERMANENTLY STABILIZED It SRR % 3" —_ S
TEM 1.3 ITEM 3.7 Iy OPTIONAL A ho un 2
NORTHERN BOUNDARY: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STABILIZATION MEASURES ON ANY SLOPES/STOCKPILE THAT E%BB'%% I:;I’l’.TE B * WASHRACK £y .
BROOK FOAD 15 LOCATED ON THE NORTHERN SIDE OF THE PROPERTY. - MAY BE SUBJECT TO EXCESSIVE EROSION. DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM 3:1 SLOPE ON GROUND FABRIC 3" T A - —
ANY CUT OR FILL SLOPES . ,’ = )
EASTERN BOUNDARY: Z 10° MING
ISTING DI ON TH N SIDE OF THE PROPERTY. ITEM 3.9 ELEVATION VIEW s ' S EXISTING
W IS5 LOCATED ON THE EASTER £ OF Ti PROVIDE DRAINAGE PROTECTION ON ANY SLOPE THAT MAY HAVE WATER SEEPING LAY FILTER FABRIC Ny ;\ 455 PAVEMENT: L ‘Ll\.[ 0
4 FROM THE SLOPE FACE » o 3 a
EXISTING DWELLINGS ARE LOCATED ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF THE PROPERTY. WIDE TRENCH ! =4 g Q
WESTERN _BOUNDARY: ITEM 2.7 \(/:%8';8#51 AGGREGATE Bl |[~=—POSITIVE DRAINAGE &1 "10' MIN. Q 2 ~—
AN EXISTING DWELLING I3 LOCATED ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF THE PROPERTY. | | * MUST EXTEND FOLL WIOTH TOAPEDIMENT o | <
OFFSITE_AREAS 11-406  General Land Conservation Notes SECTION VIEW OF ,NGE’R(ES' Es AND EGRESS O | -
PLAN VIEW -
ITEM 1.4 OPERATION 3" MIN. Wy
THERE ARE NO OFFSITE LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES. ALL SURPLUS SOILS TO 11-406.1 (38-93-PFM) No disturbed area which is not actively being worked shall remain | : 12’ MIN. 3" MIN. . - Q
REMAIN ONSITE FOR FILL PURPOSES. ANY STOCKPILES TO BE TEMPORARILY denuded for more than 7 calendar days unless otherwise authorized by the Director. . |2y 14y 12 s@ss OIS0 —l g Q
STABILIZED AS PER ITEM 3.2, THIS SHEET. NOTES | 2200200020000 00200 =, |
‘ 11-4062  All E&S control measures approved with the Phase | E&S control plan shall be placed - | 9% 0:%0:%0:-% 0% %A QXK Q
CRITICAL AREAS as the first step in grading. 1. CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE' POSTS NN e el e — Xi- =
ITEM 1.5 _ WITH WIRE TIES. ‘ r
THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WILL NOT DISTURB ANY STREAMS, WETLANDS OR RPA 11-406.3  (38-93-PFM) All storm and sanitary sewer lines not in streets shall be seeded and 2. FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO CHAIN LINK FENCE FILTER CLOTH SECTION A-A 0 2 <
AREAS. NO CRITICAL AREAS EXIST ONSITE, muk;;l.led within 7 days after backfill. No more than 500° (150 m) shall be open at any WITH TIES SPACED HORIZONTALLY 24" AT THE TOP AND MIDSECTION. | ' Q Q
one time. - 6 - 7" - .
S0ILS | 3. PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF THE FILTER FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO THE = Ny N A O "n*'v-v- , % O
ITEM 1.6 11-406.4  (38-83-PFM) Electric power, telephone and gas supply trenches shall be compacted, LATEST EDITION OF THE VIRGINIA EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK. e e e ;.:.j-;;.‘.:,;z._.gg._; k& .;».-.g;.,:»; 5\3.3 L
SEE SOILS MAP ON COVER SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. WHEN DISTURBED, THE seeded and mulched within 7 days after backill. 4, WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER FABRIC ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL | Se@pe . NP EIMIIENT Mp EN S @ e
ONSITE SOILS HAVE A HIGH EROSION POTENTIAL AND SHOULD BE STABILIZED BE OVERLAPPED BY 6. T R : - g e s m
QUICKLY UNDER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT CONDITIONS. 11-406.5  (38-93-PFM) All temporary earth berms, diversions and sediment control dams shall be 5. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL SHALL BE > ).A E AL AL AP AL A m
seeded and mulched for temporary vegetative cover immediately (as soon as possible REMOVED WHEN SEDIMENT BUILD—UP REACHES 50% OF THE HEIGHT OF D% 8- % Q- %A% Q-0
ITEM 2.5 but no later than 48 hr) after completion of grading. Straw or hay mulch is required. All THE SUPER SILT FENCE. DRAIN SPACE / ‘.
STEP 1-INSTALL TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND THE PERIMETER soll stockpiles shall be seeded and mulched within 7 days after grading. % REINFORCED CONCRETE SECTION B—B \// .
SILT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE.
STEP 2-CLEAR ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE LIMITS. MAINTAIN PERIMETER CONTROLS. 11-406.6 During construction, all storm sewer inlets shall be protected by sediment traps, K) (
STEP 3-CLEAR AND GRADE THE DWELLING LOCATION. maintained and modified during construction progress as required. Lu {\ v <
STEP 4-WHEN CLEARING AND GRADING IS COMPLETED. ALL AREAS, SPECIFICALLY ANY | ~Se§|
SLOPES WILL NEED TO BE STABILIZED TEMPORARILY PER STD ¢ SPEC 3.29 ¢ 11-408.7 Any disturbed area not covered by Section 11-0406.1 and not paved, sodded or bulit m m O Gl
3.31 upon by November 1, or disturbed after that date, shall be mulched immediately with _ LL‘ g% g
STEP 5- THE EROSION AND SILTATION CONTROLS WILL NEED TO BE INSPECTED DAILY hay or straw mulch at the rate of 2 tons/acre (4483 kg/ha) and over-seeded by April 15. W 9 .
AT THE END OF THE WORK DAY. ANY CONTROLS THAT NEED REPAIR OR ITEM 19-20-2/ ) | CONSTRUCTION OF A SILT FENCE \ @ S}
REPLACED MUST BE DONE AT THIS TIME. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES 11-406.8 At the completion of any project construction and prior to bond release, afl temporary SEE SECTIONS 3.31 - 3.33, ¢ 3.39 FOR THE USE, PROCEDURE AND INSTALLATION OF (WITHOUT WIRE SUPPORT) b
\ sediment controls shall be removed and all denuded areas shall be stabilized. TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT SEEDING, AND SODDING OF DENUDED AREAS. N 33
WILL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL PERMISSION FROM THE SITE INSPECTOR IS n A S It
‘ , . LOCATED IN THE CURRENT VIRGINIA EROSION SILTATION CONTROL HANDBOOK LPSLOPE SLONG THE LINE - AR |
ITEM 2.6 (VESCH,). | | KES. \Q -~ ol
| F
THE E ¢ 5 CONTROLS NEED TO BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED. ANY CONTROLS SELECTION OF GRASS SEED FOR PERMANENT SEEDING CAN UTILIZE A MIXTURE OF m/_ -~ (n 8%
NEEDING REPAIR WILL BE FIXED OR REPLACED. THIS PROCESS NEEDS TO HAPPEN , 2,?//'_4/./ ng?f/% AND ANNUAL RYEGRASS OR FOXTAIL MILLET, DEPENDING ON SEED P | // 7 U) | |
DAILY. : TABLE 6-1 ' s -~ i\
L ITEM 22.1 / o
ITEM 2.7 , , , » — , | = Q
it s, s powne, o e T 7 s L O 1 g R g A i A S
ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITY THAT HAS BEEN BACKFILLED MUST BE SEEDED AND . L . o T s // e
: ES-1: Unless otherwise indicated, all vegetative and structural erosion and CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, . A P<
MULCHED WITHIN 7 DAYS AFTER BACKFILL. NO MORE THAN 500 LINEAR FEET OF sediment control practices will be constructed and maintained according | / X ] K s
TRENCH IS TO BE OPEN AT ONE TIME. THERE IS NOT A BOND ON ANY OF THE to minimum standards and specifications of the Virginia Erosion and THE BUIDLER/DEVELOPER WILL NEED TO ADDRESS THE TYPE OF SEED AND ~ = i ;;l 4
UTILITIES. THIS 15 A NON-BONDED/INFILL LOT. THERE MAY BE A CONSERVATION . Sediment Control Handbook and Virginia Regulations VR 625-02-00 MIXTURE FOR THE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT SEEDING AS TO THE WEATHER = 4 =
ESCROW THAT MUST BE POSTED AND WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL THE SITE “Erosion and Sediment Control Regulations. CONDITIONS WHEN THE SEED IS APPLIED T E !
INSPECTOR HAS APPROVED THE FINAL SITE CONDITIONS OF THE PROJECT. . | 3. ST%AP;%A Pf:l[-__LS'l'EAI?N 3’“‘&%‘5 4. BACK FILL AND COMPACT S |
ITEM 2.8 ES-2: The plan.approvmg authority must be pouﬁed one week prior to the pre- FAIRFAX COUNTY PRIORITY RATING ForM FOR EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL IT INTO THE TRENCH. THE EXCAVATED SOIL. 5
construction conference, one week prior to the commencement of land ZAIRVAX COUNTY TRIOKAZXY RALING TORM LOR BRUSION o D WDAMILINT LANIROL N §
THERE ARE NO PROBLEM AREAS IDENTIFIED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. disturbing activity, and one week priof to the final inspection. PROTECT NAME LOT #d, SECTION 3, WOODSIDE ESTATES _ oot iR, , ol | S :
> KR : Q| -
ITEM 2.25 _, ) . . . . TAX MAP: _ 20-3 ((3)) O0éA EVALUATOR: _IARK PERRY DATE: CCTOBER, 202 KO X : XX Q|
THE PROPOSED EROSION CONTROLS WILL BE SUITABLE FOR THEIR LOCATION AND ESS: AL g‘;ﬁ‘g;;“ig sc'fdm?e;‘ control measures are o be placed prior to or as , iR SRR R A
PURPOSE. THE BUILDER SHOULD KEEP A WATCH OF THE PROPOSED SLOPES. ) cari . Porcentage of Dended Arca to Total Sie Ares F. Distance Between the Ste Outfollndany R _ s Ny @
APPLYING A TEMPORARY /PERMANENT SEED TO STABILIZE THE SLOPE WILL HELP ) of . . ! olan shall b o g ownstream, Wet Pond, Wetland, - ~ SR SR
REDUCE THE EROSION POTENTIAL, MULCH MAY NEED TO BE ADDED TO ENSURE B o o e o il g ) sediment control plan shall be " e ¥ 3 Dirctar, L mentaly Sensve by he 7 . : TR
maintained on the site at all times. 31 t0 60% X1 3 D / { : > a
SEED GERMINATION AND STABILITY  otaon o , Rating Ve s ! %l &
: ES-5: Prior to commencing land disturbing activities in areas other than . o o <2,500-feet [X| 3 S T L=
ITEM 2.26 indicated on thes:-,1 plfns {including, t:ﬁ%nﬁt limited to, off-site bor;ow or ﬁfﬁx@ﬁiﬁﬁ?iﬁ?@r then 10 s, fheprofest . i’io(?og’ f5 i (3) /r/é/% l T+ l - = =TT S 5 B
THE CONTRACTOR/BUILDER MAY CALL LAND DES/GN CONSULTANTS ( 703-630"4535) . waste areas), the contractor shall ,submitasupp}ementary erosion control ' * A00-teet bl ' ; | :—-éHEET FLOW INSTALLATION i_____ l - l {Qt Q
TO REVIEW ANY OF THE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AND PRACTICES plan to the owner for review and approvd bythe plan approving authority. B. Watercourse Crossing Rati G. Critical Slopes Within 50-feet of Adjacent Property . . o ( PERSPECTIVE VIEW ) S 3 MAX § E‘
_ Rating 4
;;Eg 27_5; RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO ENSURE THE PROPER MATERIAL IS ES-6: The contractor is responsible for ‘installation of any additional erosion IYI?)S }X}I . . &:g Oﬂ(;?ir':e ?3 fiﬁg&i(fr?mm greater than or equal - Lx'j‘
USED FOR THE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT PLANTING, DUE TO WEATHER '~ control measures necessary to prevent .erosion and sedimentation as N e *  Arethere any slopes of 7 to 15%; greater than or “ o
CONDITIONS AND THE TIME OF YEAR WHEN CHOOSING THE STABILIZATION determined by the plan approving authority. I yes, projectisinitielly rated & high prioriy. equalto 150-fectin lengthsor, A * =
MATERIALS . . ) _ C. Distance of Denuded Area to Downsiream Adjacent s Arethere any slopes greater than 15% and greater o G000 |~ FLOW B 4 ' 2 Aﬁ;m Q
. ES-7: All disturbed areas are to drain to approved sediment control measures at Property . than or equal to 75~feet in length o | TSR R S St g el =<
ITEM 3.1 all times during land disturbing activities and during site development until Rating Rating L-:U_L: X R 000 ____l:-ﬂ—’ | o
"PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY SOIL- STABILIZATION SHALL BE APPLIED TO DENUDED - final stabilization is achieved; o <50feet 5% 5 If Yes to any of the bove. [ (] . T [Pttt || 1+ g%
AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADE IS REACHED ON ANY PORTION OF 2 000150 fet b8 et if el . . === N2
THE SITE. TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION SHALL BE APPLIED WITHIN SEVEN DAYS ES-8: During dewatering operations, water will be pumped into an approved ¢ 7 [ gﬁ;ﬁg";‘;ﬁﬁ;’;ﬁ b POINTS A SHOULD BE HIGHER THAN POINT B. / T )
7O DENUDED AREAS THAT MAY NOT BE AT FINAL GRADE BUT WILL REMAIN ' ﬁltenng qe“ce' D. gistt:nc]ev.:’f“:ny Portion of the Denuded Area to a adjacent property DRAINAGE WAY INSTALLATION V g Wy
AYS”, ' atural Watercourse ) - ‘ . . .
?35 r;@y&.ggfoésgfgﬁfgggsg‘o//lvps;;:'cr THE STABILIZATION OF THE SLOPES TO ES-9: -The contractor shall inspect all erosion control measures periodically and : —  Raling H. Soil Erodibility (Based on Physiographic Setting) ___( FRONT ELEVATION ) | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
INSURE EROSION WILL NOT OCCUR. CORRECTIONS TO THE STABILIZATION METHODS after cach ml}offjpr:fugs rainfall event. Auy necessary repairs oc e X . Dimbietiovies - Relg OTHER THAN THE REVISIONS
MUST BE MADE IF WEATHER CONDITIONS CREATE A POTENTIAL EROSIVE SITUATION. | pamp 10 malriain the effectiveness of the erosion control devices shall o >150- fost 1 0 e PicdmontUplnd  [J¢] 3 SHOWN HEREON, NO OTHER
made Immediately. . . «  Coastal Plain 1 1 CHANGES HAVE BEEN MADE.
¢ M Sl E. *Minimum Vegetative Buffer (Trees, Shrubs, Grasses .
ITEM 3.18 and other Plants)
ITEM 1.7 " : Ratin
'ALL TEMPORARY EROSION SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED . e o, g . 2
TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE-HELPS KEEP MUD AND DEBRIS WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION AFTER THE PERMISSION OF THE i o0 TOTAL/OVERALL RATING: _2
FROM BEING TRACKED ONTO THE PUBLIC ROAD. " 50 to 150-fee i
SILT FENCE- PROVIDES A PROTECTIVE BARRIER TRAPPING SILT AIA\;D KEEPING IT INSPECTOR > 150feet [ B
ONSITE, WHILE ALLOWING WATER TO DRAIN THROUGH THE SILT FENCE. ITEM 4.3 * Vegetation in Resource Protection Areas are not to be
MAN WITH SHOVEL AND BROOM- PROVIDES A METHOD OF REMOVING ANY SILT AND SEE THE MULCHING DETAIL IF PERMANENT SEEDING IS USED. THE MULCH 1S included as vegetative buffers for this application.
DEBRIS FROM ANY OF THE EROSION AND SILTATION CONTROLS AND THE STREET. | Q/ggz/ggps TO PROTECT THE SEED FROM THE WEATHER. SEE THE VESCH STD ¢ OVERALL - PRIORITY  (Mark with an “X7)
PERMANENT STABILIZATION, : o If>22 High IX
ITEM 1.8 If>14 and <or=to 22 Medium | _
PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF THE SITE WILL OCCUR AFTER FINAL GRADING IS If<or=to 14 Low [
COMPLETED. GRASS SEED IS PROPOSED, EITHER SOWN BY HAND OR HYDROSEED. A -
MIXTURE OF TALL FESCUE AND ANNUAL RYE GRASS IS RECOMMENDED FOR SEEDING PROJECT PRIORITY LEVEL: _EDIUNM
ONCE THE GROUND 1S PREPARED FOR PLANTING. |
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GEOTECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

The following information is based upon the findings of this geotechnical study and a review
of the site grading plan prepared by Land Design Consultants.

The presence of disturbed soils associated with the existing septic field (to be abendoned) and
water-softened natural subsoils should be anticipated during the basement excavation and
will require additional undercut and removal of unsuitable material prior to the placement of
structural fill and footing preparation .

Earthwork
Remeoval of Existing Structures

All construction debris associated with the remains of the existing home and associated
underground utilities shall be removed as part of the site improvements. To prevent trapped
water, poured conerete foundations must be broken up and removed to the depth of the natural
subgrade as approved by the Geotechnical Engineer. All underground service utilities
associated with previous dwellings, including private wells, septic tanks and drain fields shall
be properly abandoned during demolition operations. Disposal of all demolition debris,
including asbestos containing building materials, shall be in accordance with local state and
federal regulations.

Stripping and Clearing

Following the demolition of existing structures, the proposed building area shall be stripped
of all vegetation, topsoil root mat, and any soft of unsuitable material, including high
plasticity expansive soils. Disturbed soils associated with man-placed FILL or existing
structures shall be removed during the clearing operation. Disturbed soils should be
anticipated around existing building foundations and landscape features. With the exception
of construction debris, fill material unsuitable for use as engineered fill may be stockpiled for
later use in easement areas or as a final 12 inches of over lot grading around the building.

The clearing and grubbing shall typically extend a minimum of 10 feet horizontally beyond
the building limits. However, an additional 1 foot of clearing (horizontally) shall be
performed for each 1 foot of fill depth (vertical) required at the exterior edge of the proposed

building.
Subgrade Preparation

An experienced Geotechnical Engineer or their authorized representative shall observe the
stripped surface prior to the placement of engineered fill or footing preparation. Isolated soft
areas or unsuitable material can generally be identified by proof-rolling. The natural subsoils
may become disturbed with the use of heavy construction equipment, especially during
periods of high seasonal groundwater. The use of heavy equipment such as dump trucks and
large rubber-tired vehicles shall be avoided directly on the proposed building area.

The natural subsoils should provide marginal support of structural fill in a dry and
undisturbed condition. However, the subsoils within the proposed building footprint are
expected to be very moist beneath the existing drain field. Soft saturated soils may not
provide adequate foundation support and must be undercut to a firm natural subgrade.

Since groundwater seepage may be encountered near the depth of undercut, a granular stone
bedding may be required to serve as an interceptor drain prior to the placement of structural
fill. A woven geotextile fabric specifically designed for subgrade stabilization and material
separation (i.e. Propex 2006) shall be required beneath the granular stone bedding. This stone
bedding shall consist of 2 minimum of 12 inches of clean washed aggregate (i.e VDOT No.
57 stone) placed across the entire building area and wrapped with a filter fabric having an
apparent opening size (AOS) compatible with the grain size of the proposed structural fill.
Both geotextile fabrics shall be placed in accordance with the manufacturer’s
recommendations.

Good site drainage procedures that are properly implemented throughout the earthwork phase
will help preserve the soil integrity and minimize the erosion potential of surface fines. All
erosion and sediment control shall be maintained in accordance with sound engineering
practice and current County requirements,

High Plasticity Soils

High plasticity expansive soils are not anticipated to be encountered near proposed foundation
subgrade. Clayey subsoils may be encountered as discontinuous layers at isolated shallow
depths. High plasticity soils having liquid limit and plasticity index values greater than 40
and 15, respectively shall be undercut and removed if encountered within two feet of the slab
subgrade. These expansive soils shall be removed beneath the slab to a depth of two feet or
the depth of the high plasticity material, whichever is less, to provide an adequate buffer of
non-expansive low plasticity material (either natural soil or new engineered fill) beneath the
bottom of the slab.

The northern portion of the main house will be supported on spread footings approximately
30 inches below exterior grade for frost protection. However, if high plasticity soils are
encountered within two feet of the footing subgrade, the footings shall be lowered a minimum
of 4 feet below exterior finished grades.

High plasticity clay soils shall not be used as engineered fill material within the building pad,
but may be used in gently sloped landscape areas or as the final 12 inches of overall site
grading. The earthwork contractor should anticipate that high plasticity soils will become
very stick and soft when wet and will require longer disking and drying periods to achieve
optimum moisture conditions needed for proper compaction.

Excavations

Conventional earth-moving equipment, equivalent to a small front-end loader or backhoe will
be suitable for the excavation of the on-site soils and fiiable weathered rock. Dense schist
and gneiss rock may be encountered at shallow depths on the sloping landscape may require
the use of heavier equipment or pneumatic rammers to excavate weathered rock to the
required depths for the retaining walls. The use of heavy equipment shall be avoided in the
area of the house foundation, especially where water-softened low-bearing soils may be
encountered within the septic field.

Temporary excavations greater than 4 feet shall be properly shored or sloped away from the
excavation with a maximum grade of 1.5 Hto 1 V. If sloping of temporary trenches and/or
pits is not desired, then trench boxes shall be utilized in accordance with the OSHA and
VOSHA regulations. Stockpiled materials and equipment should be placed back from the top
of excavation or slopes a minimum distance equal to the excavation depth. Excavated
materials, equipment or other surcharge loads should niot be placed immediately adjacent to
trench excavations or slopes unless adequate bracing is provided as directed by the Structural

Design Engineer.

Groundwater Control

Groundwater seepage should be anticipated during earthwork activities, especially during the

undercut and removal of existing septic drain field. Temporary dewatering may be achieved
by the following methods, excavation of sump pits and/or continuous pumping. The bottom

Although shallow excavation for temporary sump pits may provide temporary groundwater
control measures, the exterior foundation drains around the perimeter of the home are
considered suitable for long-term groundwater controls measures for the proposed
construetion

Immediately after undercutting the existing fill, the Geotechnical Engineer shall review the
natural subgrade soils for evidence of groundwater seepage and/or springs. The
recommendation for interceptor drains shall be implemented in the field based on the
Engineers’ evaluation of actual site conditions, as deemed necessary.

Engineered Fill
Material Specifications

The natural low plasticity soils are generally suitable for use as engineered fill, although
material will probably require an adjustment in moisture in order to achieve proper
compaction. All borrow material, whether on-site or imported from an off-site source, shall
be tested for suitability and quality prior fo its use as structural fill or backfill against
foundation walls. The material shall be tested to determine particle gradation, plasticity and
maximum dry density in accordance with the ASTM standard testing procedures.

Structural fill material for general site grading shall consist of quality, low plasticity, non-
organic soils that classify as GW, GP, GM, GC, SW, SP. SM or SC in accordance with
ASTM D2487 and meet all of the following criteria

Maxirurm retained on a standard %7 sieve 30%
Maximum Dry Density (ASTM D698) > 115 pef
Liquid Limit <40
Plasticity Index <15

ML and CL type soils may be used as structural fill if the maximum dry density determined
by ASTM D698 is greater than 105 pounds per cubic foot and the liquid limit and plasticity
index are no greater than 40 and 15, respectively. All fill material shall be free of ice, snow,
organic material, expansive soils, construction debris, rock sizes greater than 3 inches, or
other deleterious material.

Fill Placement and Testing

Fill material shall be placed in loose lifts no greater than 8 inches, conditioned to within 2%
of the optimum moisture content, and compacted to a minimum of 95% of the maximum dry
density determined in accordance with the Standard Proctor (ASTM Specification D-698).
Structural fill shall extend a minimum of 5 feet laterally outside proposed building pads plus 1
foot horizontally for each foot of fill above the existing subgrade.

Compaction tests shall be performed in accordance with specifications set forth in ASTM
D2922 (nuclear method) or D1556 (sand cone method) at a minimum frequency of 2 tests for
every lift of fill placed for building pads and the minimum standards as set forth in Section 4-
0403 of the Fairfax County Public Facilities Manual (PFM).

Slopes shall be stabilized with permanent seeding immediately following the final grading for
erosion control purposes.

Foundation Support

Building foundations can be constructed as continuous spread footings and/or isolated column
piers bearing on approved subsoils or properly-compacted engineered fill.  Assumed
maximum column loads are anticipated to be less than 150 kips and maximum wall loads to
be less than 5 kips per linear foot.

Foundations bearing on the natural undisturbed subsoils may only provide a net allowable soil
bearing pressure of 2000 psf based on exploration results. Foundations supported on
propesly-compacted structural fill may be designed for a net allowable soil bearing pressure of
2500 psf based on the anticipated structural loading and exploration results. All footing lines
shall be reinforced with a minimum of 2 #5 bars horizontally in order to lessen the detrimental
effects of differential settlement along transitional loading planes.

Continmous footings and isolated columm pier footings shall have a minimum width in the
lateral dimension of 16 and 30 inches, respectively, in order to reduce the potential of
foundation bearing failure and excessive settlement due to local ‘punching’ shear,

Footings in unheated areas (typically exterior perimeter footings) shall be placed at a depth of
30 inches below finished grade to provide adequate frost cover protection acceptable for this
region. Footings in permanently heated areas, such as interior column footings below floor
slabs, can be placed at a nominal depth or 12 inches below slab grade.

Foundation settlement is a function of bearing pressure, design loads, fill depths, and the
compressibility of the natural soils or engineered fill. Footings designed in accordance with
the recommendations provided in this report are expected to have individual settlements
within tolerable limits of accepted engineering practice (total and differential settlement of 1
inch and 0.5 inches, respectively).

Prior to the footing preparation, an experienced geotechnical engineer or their qualified
representative shall visually inspect the footing subgrade area to identify the removal of any
soft spots, high plasticity soils or other unsuitable materials in accordance with the
recommendations detailed in the previous section Subgrade Preparation.

The inspection shall consist of performing hand auger borings in any of the footing trenches.
If visual inspection of the subgrade material and/or hand auger recovery material reveals the
presence of unsuitable soils or alluvial soils, i.e., clayey silt or silty clay, we recommend that a
sample of the subgrade soil to be tested to ensure that high plasticity material having liquid
limit greater than 40 and a plasticity index greater than 15 is not present within 2 feet of the
footing subgrade. Dynamic cone penetration tests shall be performed to verify the available
soil bearing pressure. Footing subgrades must be protected from precipitation, seepage,

surface run-off and frost.
If conerete cannot be placed the same day that footings are excavated, a 2 inch thick layer of

lean conerete (mud mat) shail be placed on the bearing soils before the placement of steel
reinforcement to protect the exposed footing subgrade from the intrusion or exposure to
surface water should precipitation occur before the scheduled conerete pour. Bearing soils
that ate exposed and softened by water shall be removed from the bottom of the footing
trench and reinspected prior to concrete placement.

Grade-Supported Slabs

Grade supported slabs shall be supported on non-expansive natural subsoils or properly
compacted engineered fill. Grade-supported slabs shall be designed to be isolated or
discontimuous from footings and walls so the slab will not be subject to shear stresses
resulting from differential foundation settlements. Floor slab designs shall include
reinforcement mesh placed in the upper half of the slab to minimize the width of any
shrinkage cracks that may develop near the slab surface. Surface cracks can also be reduced
if proper techniques are implemented to minimize uneven drying during the slab curing
process.

The minimum thickness of the granular base shall be increased to 6 inches with additional
reinforcement if floor loads are planned in excess of 500 psf, as determined by the Architect
or Structural Engineer for this project. The granular base material shall be covered with a
vapor barrier, i.e. polyethylene sheeting, to provide additional moisture protection,

Prior to slab preparation, an experienced geotechnical engineer or their qualified
representative shall visvally inspect the slab subgrade area to identify the removal of any soft
spots, high plasticity soils or other unsuitable materials in accordance with the
recommendations previously provided in section Subgrade Preparation.

If properly-compacted fill is not placed beneath concrete slabs designed to be grade-
supported, the slab shall be designed as a reinforced structural slab. Grade-supported slabs
are typically 4-inches in thickness with welded wire mesh only. Structural concrete slabs
shall have a minimum thickness of 6 inches and include grade beams spaced no more than 10
feet on center. Grade beams shall be designed to include steel reinforcement with a2 minimum
rebar diameter of % inch (#4). A Structural Engineer shall design the foundation slab for
review and approval by Fairfax County.

Below Grade Walls
Design Recommendations

Below grade foundation walls shall be designed for lateral earth pressures as well as potential
surcharge loads within a 45-degree slope from the wall base. A linearly increasing lateral
earth pressure of 60 psf per vertical foot of wall is recommended based on the assumption that
the material used to backfill the foundation walls may consist of soils classified as low
plasticity sandy SILT (ML) having liquid limit and plasticity index less than 40 and 15,
respectively and no more than 60% passing the US. No. 200 sieve.

A lateral earth pressure of 45 psf may be used to design below-grade walls if backfill material
classifies as silty SAND (SM) or more granular with less than 30% passing the No, 200 sieve.
Select granular material will most likely be limnited in on-site borrow areas and not easily
separated from ML type soils.

The lateral pressure recommended also assumes that the backfill material against the wall is
propetly drained. Water accumulation is most easily prevented by means of a subdrainage
system that is properly installed and discharged to a suitable outlet as detailed in the following
section Foundation Drainage.

Foundation Drainage

All foundations planned below finished grade (basements) shall have both an exterior and
interior perimeter drainage system with under slab drainage and walls that are damp-proofed
and waterproofed (Figure 5). To facilitate the removal of any accumulating water near the
building foundation, the drainage system shall be designed to function by gravity, where
appropriate, or to a suitable smmp pit or pump system.

This drainage system may consist of closed joint perforated drain tiles installed around the
outside perimeter of the wall footings just below the basement floor level. These drain lines
shall be covered with a minimum of 6 inches of free-draining granular filter material having a
gradation compatible with the drain tile openings and retained backfill material.

The exterior drain tiles shall be commected to a 4-inch thick free-draining granular drainage
blanket under the floor slab. The entire drainage system shall be connected to a storm sewer
or permanent sump with an automatic and stand-by operating system to remove any water that
may accurnulate below the floor slab.

The extetior of below-grade walls shall be dampproofed with an approved bituminous
material to prevent the absorption of moishwe through walls planned for permanent living
spaces (excluding exterior garage walls and crawl spaces). The bituminous coating shall be
applied to the wall face from the top of the footing to above the finished grades at the

manufacturer’s recommended rate to seal all joints and openings. Masonry walls shall also be
coated with a minimum 3/8-inch coat of Portland cement. The exterior drain shall consist of a

4 inch perforated flexible tube embedded in 12 inches of clean washed aggregate, i.e. VDOT
No. 57 stone. The stone shall be wrapped with a non-woven geotextile filter fabric having an
apparent opening size no greater than 70 to avoid clogging with fines. The interior drain shall
be installed under the slab and shall tie into the exterior drain via weep holes through the
footings. The weep holes, 1.5-inch diameter PVC pipes, shall be spaced horizontally no more
than 8 feet on center. The interior drain shall also consist of a 12-inch layer of clean washed
aggregate, i.e. VDOT No. 57 stone, wrapped with a non-woven geotextile filter fabric.

Where drainage by gravity is not permitted, the invert of the exterior drain shall be located
above the invert of the interior drain and the interior drainpipe shall be extended to the sump
pump. However, if drainage by gravity can be achieved through extending the outlet pipe of
the exterior drain to an adequate daylight point, then the invert of interior drain shall be higher
than the exterior drain to allow the flow of groundwater through the weep holes and safely
discharge away from the house. The outlet pipe from the exterior drain or the sump pump
shall discharge to a point of daylight as directed by the Civil Engineer.

Foundation Wall Backfill

Foundation walls shall be backfilled with free-draining granular materials that are not frost
susceptible and free of debris, organic matter and rock sizes greater than 3 inches in diameter.
The backfill shall extend a mimmum of 12 inches from the outside face of wall and up to
approximately 1 to 2 feet below outside finished grade. Although high plasticity soils are not
acceptable for use as backfill against below grade walls, clayey material may be placed within
the top 2 feet of finished grade to minimize the infiltration of surface water into the granular
backfill material and subdrainage system. To minimize ponding water, the ground surface
shall be positively graded at a minimum 5% slope away from foundation walls for a
horizontal distance of 10 feet.

Backfill material shall be compacted to 90% of the maximum dry density determined in
accordance with ASTM-D-698 to reduce setflement of the wall backfill. Backfill materials
against walls planned to support driveways, pavements or other permanent structures shatl be
compacted to 95% of the maximum dry density referenced herein. Hand-held or lighter
compaction equipment should be used close to the walls to achieve the desired % compaction
without over compacting, and minimize excessive lateral pressures against the wall. Heavy
construction equipment should maintain a minimum distance of 1H:1V away from below
grade walls,

Earth Retaining Structures

The undisturbed natural subsoils are considered suitable for the foundation support of the
retaining walls. We anticipate subsoil conditions may vary along the alignment of the
retaining walls planned on the sloping landscape. Hard weathered rock may be encountered
at shallow depths on the matural sloping landscape. Disturbed subsoils as a result of the
demolition of the existing home and associated landscaping may be encountered during the
footing excavation and must be removed so the wall foundation is embedded firmly into
subsoils approved by the Geotechnical Engineer.

Rather than designing retaining walls for surcharge loads, footings for buildings shall be

The terraced walls planmed on the sloping landscape behind the house will require a benched
cut into the natural sloping landscape. Walls designed using geogrid and/or reinforced
backfill may not be feasible and/or cost effective due to additional excavation of very dense
subsoils or weathered rock. Designs that minimize the excavation required behind the wall
(i.e. stone/mortar gravity walls) are recommended from a geotechrical perspective. ~ Wall
foundations supported on the natural subsoils may be designed for a recommended allowable
soil bearing pressure of 2500 psf.  The retaining walls shall be designed in accordance with
generally accepted engineering procedures. The wall designs shall meet minimmm factors of
safety (FOS) of 1.5 against sliding; 2.0 against overturning and 1.25 for global stability with
lab determined soil parameters (1.5 for assumed soil parameters).

All footings shall be inspected for quality of the subgrade material. High plasticity soils, if
encountered at footing subgrade, shall be undercut approximately 4 feet and replaced with
properly compacted structural fill. Walls shall be designed for free-draining granular backfill
material having a liquid limit and plastic limit no gre}zter than 40 and 153, respectively.
Backfill materials shall be placed in no greater than 8-inch loose lifts and compacted to at
least 95% of the maximum dry density as determined in accordance with specifications set
forth in ASTM D698 (Standard Proctor). The following soil parameters are recommended
for retaining walls designed using on-site materials consisting of silty SAND and sandy SILT
derived from weathered schist / gneiss rock.

Bulk Unit Weight (pef) 125
Angle of Intemnal Friction 28
Cohesion (psf) 0
Coefficient of Earth Pressure
Active 0.36
Passive 2.77
At Rest 0.53

A permanent drainage system shall be installed behind all retaining walls, i.e. minirmim 12
inches of washed gravel wrapped in approved filter fabric to prevent the gravel from clogging
with fines. The drainage system should tie into a 6-inch perforated PVC pipe at the bottom of
the wall that cormects to a series of 2-inch diameter weep holes through the wall spaced
evenly at a maximum of 8 feet on center. The perforated drainage pipe shall also extend to a
safe daylight point away from the wall.

Retaining wall designs must be submitted to Fairfax County Plan Review Division for
approval prior to the wall construction. The Geotechmical Engineer of Record must review
the design and provide a statement on the plans that the wall design has been prepared in
accordance with the approved geotechnical report.

A separate building permit is requiied for alt retaining walls 2 feet or greater. Retaining walls
having a maximum exposed height of 10 feet or more and walls designed with deep
foundations are considered to be ‘oritical structures’ and must meet Special Inspection
requirements set forth by Fairfax County prior to the issuance of a building permit.

Paved Driveways

The subgrade for paved areas within the private dtiveway and parking areas shall consist of
low plasticity soils or properly-compacted engineered fill. All subgrade, base and subbase
materials shall be compacted to at least 95% of the theoretical maximum density as
determined by VIM-1 (Virginia Test Method). Prior to placement of subbase stone, the
subgrade shall be proof-rolled with a loaded dump truck to detect any soft, yielding or high
plasticity soils. Unstable areas shall be undercut and replaced with properly-compacted
controlled fill.

If fine grain soils having ligquid limit and plasticity index values greater than 40 and 15,
respectively, are encountered at proposed subgrade elevations, these materials shall be
undercut to a minimum depth of 2 feet below pavement subgrade and replaced with properly
compacted structural fill.

Fairfax County Requirements

All site inspection and field testing services shall be performed by a qualified soil inspector
acting under the guidance and supervision of a Professional Engineer, registered in the
Commonwealth of Virginia.

In accordance with the inspection requirements set forth by Fairfax County, all construction
involving problem soil must be performed under the full time inspection of the Geotechnical
Engineer,

The Geotechnical Engineer shall furnish a written opiniion to the County as to whether or not
the work has been performed in accordance with the approved plans prior to the issuance of
the residential use permit.

Review and approval of plans, specifications and reports by the County, with or without
recommendations by the Geotechnical Review Board, shall in no way relieve the Developer
of the responsibility for the design, construction and performance of the structures, pavement
and slopes on the project and damage to the surrounding properties.

GEOTECHNICAL REVIEW STATEMENT

TERRA Engineering Services, PLC has reviewed :the grading and construction plans
prepared by Land Design Consultants and find that the plan has been prepared in
general accordance with the recommendations: provided in TERRA’s Geotechnical
Report (Project No. 111451G), dated February 25, 2012 and subject to the review
comments and conditions outlined in the Fairfax County letter, dated April 20, 2012,

Timothy V. Farabaugh, P.E.
Commonwealth of Virginia
P.E.No. 24294
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ENGINEERING 8747 Brook Road February, 2012
SERVICES, ric FOUNDATION DRAIN DETAIL FIGURE 5

WOODSIDE ESTATES, SECTION 3, LOT 16A TERRA Project No.

APPROVAL LETTER

County of Fairfax, Virginia

Ty pmfem antl crivich thé qualily of lite for the peopls, nefghborhueds end diverse.communlties bf Fairfax County

APﬁ 29 W
Timoihy V. Farabatigh, P.E. 2%’32
TERRA Engincesdng Services, : ggg 2%

6902 Winners Circle.

Fairfax Station, Yirgina 22039

£ e e

PRt

Refagade:  Geolethnicsl Réport for Woodside Estates, Sce. 3, Lot 16A, Project #3276-SR-
(011, Tax Map wO’?O-’%etla 0016-4, Dianesvills District, Type: Resideniial
DearMr. Far

. Theveferenced peoteohnical ipeif proparéd on bishalf 6f Keswidk Homes, dated February 25,
2012, with your Project Number 11-1451G 18 judged percrally aceeptuble diid appreved,

Therecommendations and defails of the approved peotechnical reportshall be shown a3 .
requitenients-on the cobstruction plans (Tmfax Cotinty Public Facilities Manual [PFM], Section
4-0401) Thie geotechnical enginesr shill feviéw the gradifig and constriétions plaos, and sfate
his opinion as to:whetber praot the plans have heen prepared i zccordance with the-approved
récommendations.

The following cequirements. of Section 4-0502.of the PFM and Section 10716 of The Codeaf ™
thie County of Fairfues, Firginia, shall be showi érithe plang priorto dpproval:

1.

Al construction favolving pmb&nmwﬂ ‘must be performed undler. thie full-time
‘mgpection ol this geotechnical engivesr

The geotechnioal engineet shall fum;'sh a wiitten opinign to the County 45 10
whether or nof work has been performed in aocordancs with the approved plans
~ prior o the issudnee of any eceupancy or use-permit.

Review aud approval of- plans, specifications. and reports by the County, with ar
without recommendations by the Geoteahnital Review Board, shall in fio Way
relieve the developer of the responsibility for the. design, constuetion and
petforiancs of the structures, pavement and slopes on the projectand-damage'to
stirrpunding propettics,

It you have any guestions, ploase wnrau mie gt 703-324-1724.

Degariment of Publle Works aud Environnrental Services

Yxnd Devélopment Services, Site Bevelopment snd Inspection Division
12058 Gevernment Cosner Parkeway, Suite 535

Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5503

Phone 103-324-1720.» TTY 703-324-1877 « FAX 703-324-8359

Tiradthy V. Fatsbangh, PE.
Praject #3276-SR-001-1, Tax Map #026-3-03-0016-A

Page 2 of 2

Sinverety,

B e

Benjamit Adroi, Ph.D.
Geotechnical Section
Side-Development and Trapeetion mem@@i}?ﬁ)
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LOT I6A - SEC. 3
WOODSIDE ESTATES  REQUIREMENTS

D.B. 9536 PG. 1704
DRANESVILLE DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
OTHER THAN THE REVISIONS
SHOWN HEREON, NO OTHER
CHANGES HAVE BFEN MADE,

of the dewatering pits shall be lower than the proposed elevation for excavation to natural soil Grade-supported slabs shall be supported on a minimum 4-inch base of washed aggregate lowered where applicable to ensure the retaining wall foundation and/or reinforced backfill me D K y 1 I—I T DATE:
and the proposed invert for utilities in order to create a dry work place for excavation and material having a maximum size of 1.5 inches. This gramular layer will facilitate the load zone is outside the 1H:1V loading plane. The loading plane of the proposed buildings is ONIL-MVIC. anghb esmg k Homes, Toc,, AN, 2012
' : PR : . ) . . , . e . . Khzhab Baip, Bratich Cim‘,f bﬁn;}-l\?onh, DPWES 74
backfill operations. The dewatering pits shall be filled with 24 to 36 inches of VDOT #57 distribution on the bearing subgrade as well as help reduce dampness in the basement as a referenced at a 5-foot horizontal offset from the bottom of the building footings extending a Geotechnical File DRAFT: CHECK:
stone and an 8-inch PVC slotted screen and pipe placed through the stone to allow for tesult of rising water that Iilaybecome trapped beneath the floor slab. 45 degree angle downward away from the building. MEP MTM
inserting the pump. FILE NU/’?BER
11oq-1-0-69%
: iwi - \ \w\ -




FIRLD VER/FI\1§0
(s2
R \

N &:‘}"
tims \
G ST AT \
L8, 20633 PG iroe \\
ONE: R! USE: SFD e
\\\

SURVEYED PERENNIAL—

—— — ———

e
I

S TRIZTBR I

Vel PR
[ Y
s pemareges oz sy,
R IR I W AR S
88 1073 P6. i68
* ....E ':' * ‘.:x ..'.'x‘
% NITE et S et
L] : '. ‘ k 2 Ly
“Z St S e NoF
NF A
P PRGN W —_— -
9, el S it ; AN
: Mg ) Ll oo % L —~ RENC RIS S L PR R S AC A
SRS AM ML LSLASTY, TS . \ 5‘8 BFBZ PG i56
28 71185 PG. ROZ . N N ) ZONE: R—i USE: &FD
ZONE: R-1 USE: &FP 2 / ~ N o}o
C—— .. _EX CHAINLINK FENCE

29 /:\
EX. CLEANOUT

' T-2237 '
~
S~

S s

. *
wd
.

' NG N A TR S ~EX. BRICK RET. WALL
R.P.A N CEER. ] ~ &
\, . /V .'-. '. ; .. . . ,_4-

\ .

. ~

Frois-Taf ./ :
\3%9 . Q 5)\’\?\77%@- ALL /\
- L

EXISTING VEGETATION
(30,447-SF)

TR TR S T AT S YR KT AN
S N "2 00 BB i7is0 PO, 743
AR £ : \ zoNE RB-f USE SFD

)
e, |
Ty K 28y .
. ‘.'. s

\ EX, /00/)’EAR FLOOD PLAIN

¢ STORM DRAINAGE ESM'T
DR.B. 9536 PG. 1704

TN TS oF CLEARING
S GRA%7(TYP.)
< e EX. SHED

~/

FIELD LOCATED WETLANDS

EX. INV.=285.9
206~

R ——282
\\\\\\ 284
503'+ TO € INTX.
DALEVIEW DRIVE
ROUTE #830
T
J ¥
!
—

BROOK ROAD - ROUTE #760  — ———_

(50' R/W)

I N | *
EX. INV.=287.66 ~ FIELD VERIFIED R.PA. SCALE (IN FEET)

) 10 20
~ - / ;:l
\Q,—_— \""---- -r-—--'—--- |

20 0

LEGEND

.....

......
.....

...........

..... EXISTING CANOPY (2) UPLAND FOREST (30,447-SF)

......

.....
.....

......
.....

.....

-/—\f TREELINE

----- LONGTERM SUCCESSIONAL FOREST

CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ)

TREE LOCATION

Tree Size (inches|Critical Root| . ...
Number Common Name DBH) Zone (feet) Condition | Remove |Notes
205 - iRed Maple 222 22.2 Fair Leaning, broken limbs
- 206 |Red Maple - 16.6 16.6 Poor Nearly dead- no top
207 |Mockemut Hickory 17.6 17.6 Fair Small girdling roots
' 208 |Red Maple 22.5 225 Fair Prune dead limbs
209 |Tulip Poplar 32.2 32.2 Fair Prune dead limbs
210 |Red Maple 16.6 16.6 Fair Significant lean (away from proposed house)
211 |White Pine - 19.1 19.1 Good X
212 Red Maple 24,6 24.6 Fair X Broken limb, exposed and damaged roots
213 |Tulip Poplar 20.4 20.4 Fair X One-sided, trunk growths
214  |Tulip Poplar 22.7 227 34.4% X Trunk canvty, disease, dead limbs
215 |Tulip Poplar - 18.0 18.0 37.5% X |Trunk camty, disease in branches
216  |Tulip Poplar 30.3 30.3 Fair X
217  |White Oak 26.5.. 26.5 Fair Offsite Tree- some dead limbs
218 |Mockernut Hickory 14.0 - 14.0 25.0% X Offsite Tree- Covered in iw, no visible branches- TBR w/permission
‘,3 219 |Dead - - Dead Offsite Tree- Dead- TBR w/permission
& 220 |White Oak 26.2 26.2 Fair X English iwy
221 |Tulip Poplar 30.5 30.5 Fair - Remowe English vy
222 {Tulip Poplar 25.5 25.5 Fair Prune dead limbs
223 |Tulip Poplar 33.2 . 33.2 Good Shared Tree- Prune dead limbs
224 {Tulip Poplar 21.1 21.1 Fair X Some dead limhs
225 [Souther Red Oak 20.2 202 Fair Offsite Tree- some dead limbs
226 {White Oak 24.6 246 Fair Offsite Tree- some dead limbs
227 {White Oak 26.7 26.7 Fair X Shared Tree- TBR w/permission
i 228 |Tulip Poplar 27.1 27.1 ‘Good Offsite Tree
it : 229 | Tulip Poplar 28.4 28.4 Fair Prune dead limbs
230 |Red Maple 17.0 17.0 Poor Disease, dead limbs, trunk canity
231 |[Red Maple 13.4 13.4 Poor Disease, dead limbs, trunk cavity
232  White Oak 26.9 28.9 Good X
NOTES:

-SHARED TREES SHALL NOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AFFECTED ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS.
- POOR OR DEAD TREES WITHIN THE RPA AND OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF CLEARING SHALL NOT BE REMOVED UNLESS THEY
PRESENT A HAZARD TO HEALTH AND SAFETY. ‘
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Table 12.3 - Tree Preservation Target Calculations & Statement

Table 12.10 - 10-Year Tree Canopy Calculatior+ Worksheet

N—

LEGEND

@ A Pre-development area (sf) of existing tree canopy (From Existing Viegetation Map) = 30,447.0 Step . | Totals
e A. Tree Preservation Target & Statement :
B Percentage of gross site area covered by existing tree canopy = 62.6% A1 Tree Preservation Target calculations and statement
C Percentage of 10-year tree canopy required for site per zoning = 30% ) .
D Percentage of the 10-year‘tree qanopy requirement that should be met through preservation = 62.6% B _ Gross Site Area= 46,770.0
» B2 Subtract arep dedicated to parks, road frontage = 0.0
E Proposed percentage of canopy_!requirementthat will be met through tree preservation = 232.1% B3 Subtract area of exemptions (Perennial Stream, Drainfield) = 3,094.0
‘ ‘ . - 5 YES B4 Adjusted gross site area= 43,676.0
‘¢\ F Has the Tree Preservatxon Target minimum been met”? B5 | Identify site’s zoning andfor use = R-1
\% \ —— G If no for line F, provide sheet number where deviation request is located na  B6 Pergentage of 10-year canopy required = 30%
% - =~ R B7 Area of 10-year canopy required = 13,103
~— N & SN H If step G requires a namative t shall be prepared and attached N/A B8 Modification of 10-year. Tree Canopy Requirement Requested? No
. B9 _1fB8is yes, Ilst lan sheet where modification is lbcated N/A
A N Tree P fion TargetArea=  8,205.9
~ < ree Preservation Targe a ,205.
. wNK FENCE g \\ . N Total canopy jarea meeting standards of § 12-0400 = 4,602.0
P e e e ~ 0\ AN C2x1.25= 57525
EX. CLEANO \\ "N N N Total canopy area provided by unigue or valuable forest/woodland communities = 0.0
' ur ~ o | N Cax15= 0.0
. ~ - > ) o] ) . ' ' X1.0= .
29 \ 7 YNy T TTT—— Total of canopy area provide by Heritage, Memorial, Specimen, or Street Trees = 0.0
- - Y aon C6x1.5t03.0= 0.0
\ s N AN ~ \ Canopy area of trees within Resource Protectlon Areas and 100-year floodplains = 13,296.0
R (20‘ L7 N %% TREE PRESERVATION x C8x1.0= 13,296.0
v’% \ \ y.c ~N AREA (4,602-SF) C10 Totalof C3, C5,C7,and C9 = 19,049
N\ ~ ™~
<Bs \ S~ ~ \\ \‘9%’ D. Tree Planting
2 ™ \ ~ \ \ D1 Area of canopy to be met through tree planting = 0.0
- % ~ >~ N ’ RN D2 Area of canopy planted for air quality benefits = 0.0
N ~\ % D3 D2x 1.5 = 0.0
\ N f = .
\ \\ 0)0,),) \265 —EX. BRICK RET. WALL Bg Area o cgnopy planted for energy cons%rzaxtlc"l:n5 - g 8
FIRRD VERIF/\E\D R.P.A Valhm < ~ l X, \ D6 Area of canopy planted for water quality benefits = 0.0
> \ 200 T-223 N D7 D6 x 1.25 = 0.0
\\ e A N’ 7/\90-\ l D8 Area 'of canopy planted for wildlife benefits = 0.0
. \(0 .. <.) -
\ N . . N D9 D8x 1.5 0.0
\/ . ~— . D10 Area of canopy provided by native trees = 0.0
2 /\’/-V) . % 54 \ D11 D10x 1.6 = 0.0
\/ / / \ S /\ ~ \ \ D12 Area of canopy provided by improved cultivars and varieties = 0.0
" \ --\\\ , D13 D12x 1.5 = 0.0
/ T-Pi5-TB S D14 Area of canopy provided through tree seedlings = 0.0
1 iy e E>¥ ME@%ALL \ D15 Area of canopy provided th(rzaugh native shrubs or woody seed mix = 0.0
= \-'2 \"T { : N D16 Percentage of 14 represented by D15 (must be less than 33%) = 0.0%
\ \ = TS N ~ S ( \ 6;22 / D17 Total of canopy area provided through tree planting = 0
\\ ’ / "h/., Yo R AN AN \> \_ {6 . / D18 Is an offsite planting relief requested? No
\ N \ § e R TN N > O T T -y 2‘?4_‘- D19 Tree Bank or Tree Fund? No
\ \ g RS o P ' Ny - N e T raas I D AR & w~\\ . / D20 Canopy area requested to be provided through offsﬁe banking or tree fund?
~ Uy T S - N S e
g SN S 7~ ) pATEE NG AN RPN G S S
A A Ve ANEIN D ~ awr ey Ly - . \\ - O A - LN E. Total of 10-year Tree Canopy Provided
LN NS 7 =h N LA g, Ve
e Qe L\ A DNB.- 9836 KRG R R NEECFUUNE . © E1 Total of canopy ar a provided through tree preservation = 19,049
% \ IO L \ § g N ¥ N TN \ i pa E2 Total of canopy area provided through tree planting = 0
\ ~ \ o R A /l B et E3 Total of canopy area provided through offsite mechanism = 0
\ \/ SN NN A D S s aWN alre S5 S 288 E4 Total of 10-year Tree Canopy Provided = 19,049
\ ...'-\...‘ R o . S Kv‘ ~..'_'.-. . o - * e . & — ~
| ——--974—-~\~:;\\gi \~\~ S h Q , / \& Y —2, Q‘Numberr CaTTon Name DBH) _f Zone (feet) condlﬁéﬂ_.,_ReT?Ye Notes -
'YED PERENNIAL \ N T \\\\ ta . B . \ 205 222 7 222 Far . !'Leaning, brokeniimbs
AM BOUNB’A’QY‘——'—'“?% b VAN TSR 7 : 9; _ ) 206 166 | 166  Poor . Nearly dead- no top - T
———— ~3; W AP \ “we T we T Rar | smalgmingos S
((2,632-SF) 5~ TBRA ey : \ 208 28T s T Fair | Prune dead imbs 7
EX. CHAINLINK FENCE s AT 4 - r254 . 209 322 ;%2 Far .. |«Prunedeadimbs e e
j ran v \ T-22§\ 210 RedMaple 166 . 166 . Far ..,?!SE@E?F}UE?E (away from proposed house) !
——t / 211 WhitePine ;191 - 191~ Good x| ' ' e+ e ]
— / \ 212 Red Maple o ___24 6 L 24 6_»_ . Fair X jBnoken Ilmb exposed and damaged roots S ;
EX. IRON FENCE ...213 TulpPoplar =~ 204 ° 204 '  Far . x_|:Onesided, trunk growths . R
—_— /00/)’EAR FLOOD PLAIN : Tulip Poplar 227 | 227 " 344% : x| Trunk cavty, disease, dead limbs
/ I s e e e e s " [N SR S R P P o e s a1 S S U d
— . 5 STORM DRAINAGE ESIM'T 215 TulipPoplar 1 180 '° 180~ | 37.5% . x | Trunk cawty, diseasein branches ‘
TN < R.B" 9536 PG. 1704 216 Tuiip Poplar _ 3087 TR0 TRair 0 X L o l
. \ \ . / : PR e S e \‘ e e } EOON e e A - b ‘ et wAn An s m 85 g e me at - e —— —— . -
~ 217 White Oak . 285 285 . Far Offsite Tree- some dead limbs -
\9(99 . 218 ,fMockemut chkory _ ‘___.14 0 - 140  25.0% x| Offsite Tree- Covered in Iy, no visible b branches- TBR w/permnssnon
.Dead o7 ...: bead . |'Offsite Tree- Dead- TBR w/permission R
x LIM/ 75 CLEARING WhiteOak 262 '~ 262 . Far | x| Englishiy R
5 . 4 ING /(T 77’ )SFE | 221 TuipPoplar ' 305 . 306  Far |/RemoweEnglishiwy "~
——E 222 TulipPoplar . 255 T 255 . Fair | \Prune dead limbs S ‘ T
EE PRESERVATION 223 ‘TulpPoplr . 332 ;882 - Good . |'Shared Tree-Prunedeadlimps ~
x AREA WITHIN RPA 224" TuiipPoplar """ 347 777214 T 7 Far x| Some dead limbs o
. (13,296-SF) 225 SoutherRedOak . 202 . 202 . Fair | Offsite Tree- some dead limbs
! 226 ‘WhiteOak 246 . 246 . Fair _ | iOffsite Tree- some dead limbs ~ L
FIELD LOCATED WETLANDS 227 WhiteOak . 267 | 267  Fair _X | Shared Tree- TBRw/permission
. 228 TulipPoplar & 274 . 274 . Good . |iOffsite Tree e |
229 TulipPoplar = 284 . 284 . Farr | ‘Prune dead limbs o
230 (RedMaple . 170 ' 170 ! "Poor _| Disease, dead limbs, trunk cavity
231 RedMaple = 134 | 134 = Poor | Disease, dead limbs, trunk cavity
© 232 ‘White Oak | P289 | 269 Good %
* , 6 A T N ~282 NOTES: g
'Y / / -SHARED TREES SHALL NOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AFFECTED ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS.
\ /7 46#’377?74' ~~~~~~ 284 - POOR OR DEAD TREES WITHIN THE RPA AND OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF CLEARING SHALL NOT BE REMOVED UNLESS THEY
\ / -7 et 503'+ TO € INTX. PRESENT A HAZARD TO HEALTH AND SAFETY.
o 5 % A=~ { DALEVIEW DRIVE -
S 2 T )“"“T\ ROUTE %620 TREE PRESERVATION & CANOPY CALCULATIONS
~ / / / N \ N
2847 N / \ Lz ~
EX. INV.=285.9) P / N GROSS SITE AREA 1.07- AC 46,770 SF
- 7 N @ e L TTggm—— ADJUSTED SITE AREA (TOTAL- STREAM- DRAINFIELD) 43,676 SF
e S - \ I MULTIPLY PERCENT REQUIRED (ZONED R1) 0%
= T TN T %HH — —290 30%
/%56//5;' — = O EQUALS TREE COVER TO BE PROVIDED 13,103'SF
= =T e EpeE oF PAVENENT — EXISTING TREES TO BE PRESERVED 17,808 SF
P \_L,//A”/_’ —— - ——— -—@-\\ PROPOSED CREDIT REQUIRED BY PLANTING 0 SF
5 -
~ BROOK ROAD - ROUTE #760 HAS THE TREE PRESERVATION TARGET BEEN MET? YES
\\ L o (50' R/W) ‘
< Q ~~ ADJUSTED CANOPY COVER PER SECTION 12-0200 19,049 SF
\\" Yo TOTAL TREE COVER PROVIDED 43.6% 19,049 SF
EX. INV.=287.66 ~ .
. ~ /. ERIFIED R.P.A. :
~. PPN /_ FIELD VERIFIED SCALE (IN FEET)
-
~~‘— LR . - 10 2'0
' 20 0

H TREELINE

----------

..........
...........

""""" LONGTERM SUCCESSIONAL FOREST

LONGTERM SUCCESSIONAL FOREST

LONGTERM SUCCESSIONAL FOREST

£
' CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ)

¥ TREELOCATION

PR EXISTING CANOPY (2) UPLAND FOREST (30,447-SF)

TREE PRESERVATION AREA (2) UPLAND FOREST (4,602-SF)

TREE PRESERVATION AREA WITHIN RPA (13,296-SF)

\0\/ TREE PROTECTION FENCING & ROOT PRUNING

INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL NARRATIVE:

1. ANY APPLICATION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE APPROVED HERBICIDES SHALL BE
APPLIED BY A VIRGINIA CERTIFIED APPLICATOR OR REGISTERED TECHNICIAN,

2. ENGLISH IVY: REMOVE FROM TREES BY CUTTING ALL VINES AT GROUND LEVEL. VINES
SHOULD BE CUT AGAIN SEVERAL FEET UP THE TRUNK. PEAL THE CUT SECTION OF IVY OFF BUT
CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOT TO STRIP THE BARK OF THE TREE. PULL GROUND IVY BACK A FEW
FEET FROM THE BASE OF THE TREE TO SLOW REGROWTH UP THE TREE TRUNK. REMOVE GROUND
IVY B8Y HAND PULLING, CUTTING AND MULCHING OVER TOP, AND/OR APPLYING A SYSTEMIC
HERBICIDE LIKE TRICLOPYR TO LEAVES OR FRESHLY CUT LARGE STEMS. RETREATMENT MAY BE

NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE ERADICATION,

3. ORNAMENTAL BITTERSWEET: SHALL BE REMOVED BY HAND TO MINIMIZE SITE
DISTURBANCE. IN THE GROWING SEASON, AN APPLICATION OF AN ENVIRONMENTALLY
SENSITIVE APPROVED HERBICIDE MAY BE APPLIED BY A VIRGINIA CERTIFIED APPLICATOR. TO

e REDUCE DAMAGE TO NON-TARGET PLANTS,

4. THE ENGLISH IVY AND BITTERSWEET REMNANTS SHALL BE BAGGED AND REMOVED FROM THE

PROJECT SITE.

5. INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL SHALL BE CONDUCTED UNTIL THE PLANTS NOTED ABOVE ARE NO
LONGER IN ABUNDANCE OR UNTIL BOND RELEASE, WHICHEVER IS LATER.

UNLOCKlNg YOUIZR_&\JD‘S 4585 DAISY REID AVENUE, SUITE 201
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| o 8
PR o TREE CONDITION ANALYSIS | ok C%é%’ %
Ei ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC (ECS) conducted a site reconnaissance to evaluate the wooded habitat R | %
on the project site in February 2012. The undeveloped portions of the site are comprised o g
| primarily of Upland Hardwoods (i.e. Tulip Poplar and oak species) and Softwoods (i.e. White é 3 R %
- %Wldbeammmm | - o Fememmﬂ it Pine). The species of trees assessed near the limits of clearing are listed in the Tree Table on 2 é 8 §~ § % g | i
6ﬁ‘long’ Steed “T sinke e e 14-gaugewadeawim ] the Existing Vegetation Map. In addition to those species, Magnolia, Black Cherry, American £ 8 & E S FIE
o o | B R Holly, and Dogwood were also observed onsite. gz ° Z % g% E
Meximum distance between posts | I
-:oh;ro;mmem;i' a *9: L .' | . | Based on our site reconnaissance, invasiv? and{or noxiouf specieis (ie.: English. I\{y) are present
T "; TRAR{EE = e l s Bermepuiin 4 | throughout the wooded areas of the project site. Invasive species located within the areas to 5_
T R RA R Ly W YW AT AR oo | be preserved should be removed by hand wherever practicable to minimize site disturbance.
- :J—J Ci = ff“,T: o ‘U :“ L] B The trees onsite are in Fair/Good condition, except where otherwise noted on the EVM (i.e.: 3
Tyt AT ;ﬁff :; : 7;; 1“:_;,: i 7 sinsn: i f‘g‘_‘f"'{’,ﬁ‘}“ | Poor or Dead). Onsite trees within 150-feet of the proposed limits of clearing meet the i
e e :: 'T“ :f:rflfn LIL rany | | standards for structural integrity and health identified in § 12-0403.2A and 12-0403.2B and %
——— B e T e e e et O IR § are identified on the Existing Vegetation Map. At the time of inspection there were poor and g
| VZFL T R erkrm e i T TRy Uiy R | dead trees located within 150-feet of the proposed limits of clearing, which are identified on
i e v S | '-, | S SRR 7” | the Existing Vegetation Map.

In accordance with § 12-0507.E2(1), trees designated for preservation shall be protected

Note: Tree protection fench i i
cing should be mnintained during construction.

throughout construction L e

TREE PRESERVATION NARRATIVE

§ 12-0509.3B: Dead or potentially hazardous trees shall be removed upon their discovery if
they are located within 100-feet of the proposed limits of clearing. Dead trees not within this
e T area shall be left in place to serve as wildlife habitat. Dead or potentially hazardous trees will
b mgTﬁ%?,%g&OgEFl‘i?fE L R | I be removed by hand (i.e.: chainsaw) wherever practical and will be conducted in a manner that
3 incurs the least amount of damage to surrounding trees and vegetation proposed for
preservation. Felled trees shall be left in place and brush should be removed by hand. No
heavy equipment shall be used within tree preéerva’rion areas.

FAIRFAX COUNTY

Cjete's  emever s ek e elzseno ’ :
L A T TR | | S o § 12-0509.3C: Based oh the current condition of the existing wooded areas, no adverse human

health risks are anticipated provided that trees which pose a hazard o human health and
safety are properly removed from areas where they could pose such a risk

BROOK ROAD PROPERTY
MCLEAN, VIRGINIA

§ 12-0509.3D: Invasive and/or noxious species (i.e.: English Ivy) are present throughout
wooded areas of the site. Invasive species located within the areas to be preserved should be

NTY PUBLIC FACILITIES MANL

removed by hand wherever practicable to minimize site disturbance. See the previous sheet
for species-specific control measures. Most of the forested areas within the free preservation

area do not contain invasive plant species at levels that endanger the long-term ecological
functionality, health, and regenerative capacity of any native plant communities present onsite.

§ 12-0509.3E: The Applicant is not requesting official Specimen Tree designation for any of
the large trees located onsite and is not using a multiplier for tree canopy calculations.

§ 12-0509.3F: Non-impacted Specimen trees located on and of f-site shall be protected
throughout all phases of construction by utilizing free protection fencing as required by
§12-0506.2D(1).

§ 12-0509.36: Root pruning shall be conducted along the proposed limits of clearing and
grading adjacent to the wooded habitat to be preserved and along property boundaries where
the CRZ of off-site trees will be impacted. Locations of root pruning and tree protection
fencing are shown on the Tree Preservation & Protection Plan.

§ 12-0509.3H: No trees will be transplanted as part of the proposed construction activities.

TREE PRESERVATION
NARRATIVES
.~ KESWICK HOMES, LLC

!
|
| €— Tree protection fence.
. ! or
Woodchip smileh  §y | e it fence. § 12-0509.3I: Tree protection fencing and signage shall be placed subsequent to the staking
v i}
H of the limits of clearing in the field prior to construction in accordance with current Fairfax %
X ! 1 p
5 ' 3 P County ordinances. YS. Dw ECS REVISIONS
) < Lic. No. 038892 |
§ 12-0509.3J: No work shall occur within the areas o be protected. Onsite trees within the % /Z/ 3//2_ ég
R . e ———— , | limits of clearing and grading will be removed. No trees outside this area shall be removed S ranhy, B &
Backfill rench ! le— -,gi'n;‘ ,\ unless indicated on the plan. Trees in preservation areas indicated on the plan to be removed

shall be removed by hand. Dead or hazardous trees within this area may be limbed or topped,

) ) ENGINEER | DRAFTING
| rather than removing the entire tree and left as snags. AMS AEA
Ref S0 1247021 SCALE
§ 12-0509.3K: There are no known proffer conditions which would require a tree inventory, _. NTS
| i tree condition, tree valuation or tree bonding information. PROJECT N L 8105
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